
Government of South Australia 
.6.7... Department of Primary Industries 

and Regions 

Our ref: CORP F2022/000364 

,2October 2022 

Mr Michael Brown MP 
Member for Florey 
Unit 1, 3 Wilkinson Road 
PARA HILLS SA 5096 

Dear Mr Brown 

Determination under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 

CORPORATE SERVICES 
Level 15 
25 Grenfell Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

GPO Box 1671 
Adelaide SA 5001 

DX 667 

Tel 8429 0422 

www.pir.sa.gov.au 

I refer to your application made under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 which was 
received by the Department of Primary Industries and Regions (PIRSA) on 
28 September 2022, seeking access to the following: 

"A transaction list pertaining to all expenditure by the former Office of the 
Minister for Primary Industries and Regional Development for the following 
periods: 
1 July 2021 — 31 March 2022 

1 July 2020 — 30 June 2021 

1 July 2019— 30 June 2020 
1 July 2018— 30 June 2019 
19 March 2018 — 30 June 2018" 

Accordingly, the following determination has been finalised. 

I have located five documents that are captured within the scope of your request. 

Determination 

I have determined that access to the fol lowing documents is granted in part: 

Doc No. Description of document No. of 
Pages 

1 Office of the Minister for Primary Industries and Regional 
Development Transaction List 

— 
1/7/2021 to 31/3/2022 

8 

2 Office of the Minister for Primary Industries and Regional 
Development Transaction List — 1/7/2020 to 30/6/2021 

15 

3 Office of the Minister for Primary Industries and Regional 
Development Transaction List — 1/7/2019 to 30/6/2020 

16 

Objective ID: A5644596 Page 1 of 3 



4 Office of the Minister for Primary Industries and Regional 
Development Transaction List 

— 
1/7/2018 to 30/6/2019 

19 

5 Office of the Minister for Primary Industries and Regional 
Development Transaction List 

— 
19/3/2018 to 30/6/2018 

4 

The information removed from the above documents is pursuant to Clause 6(1) of 
Schedule 1 of the Freedom of Information Act which states: 

"6 - Documents affecting personal affairs 
(1) A document is an exempt document if it contains matter the disclosure of 

which would involve the unreasonable disclosure of information concerning 
the personal affairs of any person (living or dead)." 

The information removed consists of the following: 

• Vendor names and Vendor IDs which consist of the user names of the staff 
members concerned for access to the Expense Management System. 

• Names of staff members who would not have an expectation that their personal 
information would be released in this way. 

Accordingly, it is considered that disclosure of this information would be an 
unreasonable intrusion into the privacy rights of the individuals concerned. 

If you are dissatisfied with this determination, you are entitled to exercise your right of 
review and appeal as outlined in the attached documentation 
https://a rch ives.sa.qov.au/find inq-information/information-held-sa- 
government/making-freedom-information-application#Review, by completing the "FOI 
Application Form for Internal Review of a Determination" and returning the completed 
form to: 

Freedom of Information Principal Officer 
Department of Primary Industries and Regions 
GPO Box 1671 
ADELAIDE SA 5001 

or via email PIRSA.F01@sa.gov.au 

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details 
of your application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published 
in PIRSA's disclosure log. A copy of PC045 can be found at 
http://dpc.sa.gov.au/ data/assets/pdf file/0019/20818/PC045-Disclosure-Loq- 
Policv.pdf 

If you disagree with publication, please advise the undersigned in writing within 
fourteen calendar days from the date of this determination. 
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Should you require further information or clarification with respect to this matter, please 
contact Ms Lisa Farley, Senior Freedom of Information Advisor on 8429 0422 or email 
PIRSA.FOIsa.gov.au. 

Yours sincerely 

Michelle Griffiths 
Accredited Freedom of Information Officer 
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRIES AND REGIONS 
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Object Description Posting 
Date

Transaction Description Journal Id Order No / Customer No Invoice No Vendor Name Vendor ID Total

Books/Publications - Reference 12/07/2021 Newspaper Publications AI4895 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126354 12.73
Books/Publications - Reference 12/07/2021 The Advertiser AI4895 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126359 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 12/07/2021 The Advertiser AI4895 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126370 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 16/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Anz Credit Card Cle GL3439 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 3 N CHAN N CHAN -52.72
Books/Publications - Reference 02/08/2021 Membership/Subscription AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127279 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 02/08/2021 Publications AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127021 176.30
Books/Publications - Reference 09/08/2021 Publication AI5268 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127499 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 09/08/2021 Publications AI5268 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127502 15.91
Books/Publications - Reference 06/09/2021 Publication AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128574 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 06/09/2021 Publications AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128819 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 06/09/2021 Publications AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128835 15.91
Books/Publications - Reference 27/09/2021 Publications AI6045 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00130175 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 05/10/2021 Publications AI6152 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00130692 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 11/10/2021 Publications AI6261 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00130938 15.91
Books/Publications - Reference 20/10/2021 Publications AI6376 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00131351 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 25/10/2021 Publications AI6504 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00131700 6.36
Books/Publications - Reference 25/10/2021 Publications AI6504 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00131752 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 08/11/2021 Publications AI6702 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00132505 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 22/11/2021 Publications AI6970 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00133201 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 30/11/2021 Publications AI6976 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00133830 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 06/12/2021 Publication AI7147 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00134370 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 06/12/2021 Publication AI7147 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00134372 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 20/12/2021 Publication AI7362 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00135026 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 30/12/2021 Publications AI7420 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00135667 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 04/01/2022 Publications AI7511 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00135920 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 17/01/2022 Publications AI7679 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136324 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 17/01/2022 Publications AI7679 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136325 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 17/01/2022 Publications AI7679 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136327 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publication AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137081 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publications AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136925 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publications AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137465 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publications AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00138285 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publications AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00138286 10.91
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publications AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00138288 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 15/03/2022 Publictions AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137069 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 21/03/2022 Publications AI8593 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00138862 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference Total 799.43
Car Parking 26/07/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1082021 3108 AI5019 BASWARE 658289 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/09/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 109202130092 AI5542 BASWARE 676497 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 27/09/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 110202131102 AI5973 BASWARE 693576 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/11/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 111202130112 AI6527 BASWARE 711039 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/12/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 112202131122 AI6989 BASWARE 727651 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 23/12/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 101202231012 AI7382 BASWARE 741832 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/02/2022 Carpark Rent 0206 102202228022 AI7794 BASWARE 755255 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 22/02/2022 Carpark Rent 0206 102202228032 AI8132 BASWARE 768604 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 24/03/2022 Carpark Rent 0206 104202230042 AI8614 BASWARE 782602 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking Total 3,150.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 21/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4972 BASWARE 00015151 O'leary Walker Wines Pty Ltd A007361 54.55
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 26/07/2021 Ap Detail AI5019 BASWARE INV-39 Bridgeport Hotel A112492 581.82
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 06/09/2021 Rural Media Royal Show Breakfa AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128833 50.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 13/09/2021 Breakfast Meeting AI5805 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00129244 59.09
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 20/12/2021 Rmsa Annual Awards Dinner-R Sm AI7362 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00134991 88.40
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt Total 833.86
Freight/Courier Costs 27/09/2021 Startrack Couriers August 2021 AI5973 BASWARE 1010867580 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 18.02
Freight/Courier Costs 12/10/2021 Startrack Couriers September 2 AI6193 BASWARE 1010939532 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 9.68
Freight/Courier Costs 01/03/2022 Startrack Couriers January 202 AI8204 BASWARE 1011247179 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 14.21
Freight/Courier Costs Total 41.91
Miscellaneous Expenses 13/09/2021 First Aid Course AI5805 014800RE00129241 100.00
Miscellaneous Expenses Total 100.00
Office Supplies 27/07/2021 Reflex Carbon Neutral 100 Recy AI5050 21014802629 9035171766 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 161.65
Office Supplies 02/08/2021 Office Supplies AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126758 18.09
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Office Supplies 02/08/2021 Office Supplies AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126763 22.68
Office Supplies 05/08/2021 Corporate Express Card Holder AI5156 21014803297 9036695452 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 10.25
Office Supplies 05/08/2021 Corporate Express Name Card So AI5156 21014803297 9036695452 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 21.40
Office Supplies 05/08/2021 Spirax 571 Notebook A5 300 Pag AI5156 21014803297 9036695452 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.70
Office Supplies 09/08/2021 Tea Bags AI5197 BASWARE 9036691453 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.10
Office Supplies 13/08/2021 Prosafe Disposable Surgical Fa AI5284 21014803341 9036779745 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.00
Office Supplies 13/08/2021 Reflex Coloured Copy Paper A4 AI5284 21014803341 9036779745 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.44
Office Supplies 16/08/2021 Office Supplies AI5354 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127597 38.14
Office Supplies 06/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5592 BASWARE 9036717266 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -25.32
Office Supplies 06/09/2021 Office Supplies AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128571 72.82
Office Supplies 27/09/2021 Office Supplies AI6045 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00129646 42.73
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Dettol 2 In 1 Antibacterial Wi AI6050 21014803541 9901194573 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.73
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Dymo Labelwriter Address Label AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 15.50
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Kleenex 4720 Executive Tissues AI6050 21014803541 9901194573 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.15
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Brigh AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 20.22
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Red P AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.48
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Yello AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.48
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Postit Tabs 254 X 381mm 66 Tab AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 17.28
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Prosafe Disposable Surgical Fa AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.00
Office Supplies 30/09/2021 Reflex Ultra White Carbon Neut AI6050 21014803516 9901193526 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 07/10/2021 Energizer Max Plus Aaa Batteri AI6172 21014803573 9037197567 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 34.45
Office Supplies 11/10/2021 Artline 110501 Stamp Pad Ink 5 AI6174 21014803573 9037206765 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.38
Office Supplies 11/10/2021 Marbig Dividers Manilla A4 Whi AI6174 21014803573 9037206765 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.60
Office Supplies 11/10/2021 Reflex Coloured Copy Paper A4 AI6174 21014803573 9037206765 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.72
Office Supplies 21/10/2021 Hippo 008394 Closet Container AI6394 21014802758 9035514269 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 23.26
Office Supplies 21/10/2021 Kleenex 4720 Executive Tissues AI6394 21014802665 9035288101 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.15
Office Supplies 21/10/2021 Postit Notes 76 X 76mm Canary AI6394 21014802630 9035186964 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 75.39
Office Supplies 21/10/2021 Postit Popup Notes R330an 76 X AI6394 21014802630 9035186964 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.02
Office Supplies 21/10/2021 Reflex Ultra White Carbon Neut AI6394 21014802778 9035586884 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Dettol Instant Hand Sanitiser AI6395 21014802778 9035589461 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.52
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Dymo Labelwriter Address Label AI6395 21014802665 9035289496 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 15.50
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Energizer Industrial En91 15v AI6395 21014802758 9035504142 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.14
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Energizer Industrial En92 15v AI6395 21014802758 9035504142 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 10.27
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Finish Dishwasher Cleaner Lemo AI6395 21014802758 9035504142 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 25.93
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Brigh AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.48
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.48
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Purpl AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.48
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Postit Flags 25mm Value Pack B AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 50.20
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Postit Notes Popup Lined 76 X AI6395 21014802665 9035289496 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 11.40
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 8 AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 48.60
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Sharpie Permanent Marker Ultra AI6395 21014802665 9035289496 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.84
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Spirax 571 Notebook A5 300 Pag AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.35
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Spirax 595a Notebook A4 Side O AI6395 21014802850 9035738857 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.90
Office Supplies 22/10/2021 Virafree Surgical Face Mask Di AI6395 21014802778 9035589461 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 31.83
Office Supplies 24/11/2021 Finish Dishwashing Rinse Aid R AI6875 21014803782 9901218330 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 8.80
Office Supplies 24/11/2021 Reflex Carbon Neutral 50 Recyc AI6875 21014803782 9901218330 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 52.54
Office Supplies 24/11/2021 Vanch Disposable Face Mask 3pl AI6875 21014803782 9901218330 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 30.00
Office Supplies 30/11/2021 Office Supplies AI6976 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00133828 118.00
Office Supplies 15/12/2021 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI7210 21014803862 9901229616 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.90
Office Supplies 15/12/2021 Reflex Carbon Neutral 100 Recy AI7210 21014802629 9035173858 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.14
Office Supplies 15/12/2021 Reflex Carbon Neutral 50 Recyc AI7210 21014803862 9901229616 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 123.05
Office Supplies 15/12/2021 Reflex Coloured Copy Paper A4 AI7210 21014803862 9901229616 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.72
Office Supplies 15/12/2021 Winc Premium Coloured Card A4 AI7210 21014802629 9035173858 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 33.60
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Nero Express Cordless Kettle 1 AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 20.07
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Blue AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.74
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.74
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Westcott Kleenearth Straight E AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.44
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Winc Flags 25 X 43mm Yellow Pa AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.68
Office Supplies 21/12/2021 Winc Scissors 135mm Comfort Gr AI7308 21014803889 9037941131 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 1.52
Office Supplies 05/01/2022 Marbig Desk Calendar Stand Acr AI7465 21014803889 9037937514 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 3.95
Office Supplies 13/01/2022 Reflex Ultra White Carbon Neut AI7605 22014802524 9038091094 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 24.67
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Office Supplies 14/01/2022 Energizer Cr2032 3v Lithium Co AI7606 22014802524 9038105091 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 10.35
Office Supplies 14/01/2022 Reflex Coloured Copy Paper A4 AI7606 22014802524 9038105091 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.72
Office Supplies 03/03/2022 Reflex Carbon Neutral 50 Recyc AI8293 22014802697 9901254506 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 131.70
Office Supplies 15/03/2022 Office Supplies AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137926 68.00
Office Supplies Total 2,335.14
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4920 BASWARE 13881883 Ricoh A000998 761.02
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4971 BASWARE 13884789 Ricoh A000998 254.76
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4971 BASWARE 13884792 Ricoh A000998 111.73
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4972 BASWARE 13885989 Ricoh A000998 24.85
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/08/2021 Bw August 2021 AI5318 BASWARE 13920134 Ricoh A000998 66.71
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/08/2021 Colour August 2021 AI5318 BASWARE 13920134 Ricoh A000998 772.74
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/08/2021 Bw August 2021 AI5388 BASWARE 13922428 Ricoh A000998 15.03
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/08/2021 Bw August 2021 AI5388 BASWARE 13922431 Ricoh A000998 0.97
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/08/2021 Colour August 2021 AI5388 BASWARE 13922428 Ricoh A000998 209.66
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/08/2021 Colour August 2021 AI5388 BASWARE 13922431 Ricoh A000998 3.31
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/09/2021 Colour August 2021 AI5542 BASWARE 13922430 Ricoh A000998 0.71
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 07/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5622 BASWARE 13928136 Ricoh A000998 62.65
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 13/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5700 BASWARE 13928134 Ricoh A000998 68.77
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/09/2021 Bw August 2021 AI5888 BASWARE 13955280 Ricoh A000998 99.67
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/09/2021 Colour August 2021 AI5888 BASWARE 13955280 Ricoh A000998 1,154.53
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 28/09/2021 Ap Detail AI6019 BASWARE 13964573 Ricoh A000998 102.63
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 28/09/2021 Bw August 2021 AI6019 BASWARE 13964587 Ricoh A000998 23.31
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 28/09/2021 Colour August 2021 AI6019 BASWARE 13964587 Ricoh A000998 325.10
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 07/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6172 BASWARE 13976894 Ricoh A000998 21.25
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2021 Bw August 2021 AI6431 BASWARE 13990894 Ricoh A000998 74.20
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2021 Bw August 2021 AI6431 BASWARE 14004251 Ricoh A000998 23.02
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2021 Colour August 2021 AI6431 BASWARE 13990894 Ricoh A000998 859.53
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2021 Colour August 2021 AI6431 BASWARE 14004251 Ricoh A000998 321.08
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 27/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6432 BASWARE 14004267 Ricoh A000998 29.42
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/11/2021 Bw August 2021 AI6874 BASWARE 14027934 Ricoh A000998 80.75
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/11/2021 Colour August 2021 AI6874 BASWARE 14027934 Ricoh A000998 935.44
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 29/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6943 BASWARE 14034427 Ricoh A000998 156.54
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 29/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6943 BASWARE 14047181 Ricoh A000998 103.77
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 29/11/2021 Bw August 2021 AI6943 BASWARE 14036970 Ricoh A000998 22.88
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 29/11/2021 Colour August 2021 AI6943 BASWARE 14036970 Ricoh A000998 319.10
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 08/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7081 BASWARE 14050273 Ricoh A000998 35.92
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7277 BASWARE 14065929 Ricoh A000998 171.83
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7277 BASWARE 14065931 Ricoh A000998 191.83
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7795 BASWARE 14100573 Ricoh A000998 190.91
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7795 BASWARE 14100578 Ricoh A000998 164.71
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8133 BASWARE 14131655 Ricoh A000998 79.25
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8133 BASWARE 14131658 Ricoh A000998 214.09
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 09/03/2022 Colour August 2021 AI8337 BASWARE 14148206 Ricoh A000998 866.85
Photocopying Charges/Supplies Total 8,920.52
Plant/Equipment - Rental /Hire 21/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4972 BASWARE 00015151 O'leary Walker Wines Pty Ltd A007361 136.36
Plant/Equipment - Rental /Hire Total 136.36
Postage/Mail Services 08/07/2021 May 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI4772 BASWARE P50139170 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Toll Transport Pty GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -49.10
Postage/Mail Services 05/08/2021 Jun 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI5156 BASWARE P50145885 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 09/08/2021 May 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI5197 BASWARE P50142367 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 61.38
Postage/Mail Services 10/08/2021 Jul 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI5237 BASWARE P50148613 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.40
Postage/Mail Services 23/09/2021 Aug 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI5971 BASWARE P50151309 Ipec Pty Ltd A000204 61.88
Postage/Mail Services 08/12/2021 Oct 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI7081 BASWARE P50156777 Ipec Pty Ltd A000204 61.88
Postage/Mail Services 08/12/2021 Sep 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI7081 BASWARE P50154655 Ipec Pty Ltd A000204 49.50
Postage/Mail Services 10/12/2021 Nov 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI7160 BASWARE P50160579 Ipec Pty Ltd A000204 49.50
Postage/Mail Services 25/03/2022 Feb 2022 Ministers Office Cour AI8615 BASWARE P50168528 Ipec Pty Ltd A000204 49.50
Postage/Mail Services 29/03/2022 Dec 2021 Minister's Office Courier Fee NE1975 LUKE MCDONALD A5364370 NICO CHEN NICO CHEN 49.50
Postage/Mail Services 29/03/2022 Jan 2022 Minister's Office Courier Fee NE1975 LUKE MCDONALD A5364370 NICO CHEN NICO CHEN 61.88
Postage/Mail Services Total 543.52
Records Management Costs 14/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4868 BASWARE AUS886423 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 160.82
Records Management Costs 14/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4868 BASWARE AUS897789 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
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Records Management Costs 16/07/2021 Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Aus886423 Iron Mount GL3441 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 3 N CHAN N CHAN -160.82
Records Management Costs 16/08/2021 Ap Detail AI5285 BASWARE AUS913433 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 16/08/2021 Confidential Bins AI5285 BASWARE AUS904895 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 249.22
Records Management Costs 13/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5700 BASWARE AUS922123 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 45.36
Records Management Costs 13/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5700 BASWARE AUS930798 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 11/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6174 BASWARE AUS940879 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 170.01
Records Management Costs 11/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6174 BASWARE AUS949522 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 09/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6657 BASWARE AUS957915 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 181.35
Records Management Costs 09/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6657 BASWARE AUS966756 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 10/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7160 BASWARE AUS974857 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 45.36
Records Management Costs 10/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7160 BASWARE AUS983718 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 07/01/2022 Ap Detail AI7521 BASWARE AUD002197 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 247.30
Records Management Costs 07/01/2022 Ap Detail AI7521 BASWARE AUD011029 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 138.33
Records Management Costs 08/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7934 BASWARE AUD018747 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 51.68
Records Management Costs 08/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7934 BASWARE AUD027578 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 138.72
Records Management Costs 03/03/2022 Ap Detail AI8293 BASWARE AUD035345 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 512.34
Records Management Costs 03/03/2022 Ap Detail AI8293 BASWARE AUD044165 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 138.72
Records Management Costs Total 2,726.35
Venue Costs/Hire 21/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4972 BASWARE 00015151 O'leary Walker Wines Pty Ltd A007361 181.82
Venue Costs/Hire 26/07/2021 Ap Detail AI5019 BASWARE INV-39 Bridgeport Hotel A112492 136.36
Venue Costs/Hire Total 318.18
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 594.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 544.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 544.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 544.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 544.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 544.95
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 561.21
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 561.21
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 11/03/2022  1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 561.21
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees Total 5,003.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stoutgoings44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stoutgoings44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 11/03/2022 1 Kw Stoutgoings44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,219.33
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water Total 10,973.97
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Fuel, Tyres and Maintenance 16/09/2021 Leaseplan Invoice August 2021 AI5820 BASWARE 57000041113 Leaseplan Australia Ltd A002355 703.74
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Fuel, Tyres and Maintenance Total 703.74
Multimedia Expense 02/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4725 BASWARE INV46243 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Premier & Cabinet D GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -857.14
Multimedia Expense 27/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6432 BASWARE INV46498 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 1,000.00
Multimedia Expense Total 1,000.00
Employee Assistance Costs 21/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4972 BASWARE 906766 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 24.16
Employee Assistance Costs 26/07/2021 Ap Detail AI5019 BASWARE 1365571 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 02/08/2021 Ap Detail AI5108 BASWARE 906922 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 1.03
Employee Assistance Costs 10/08/2021 Ap Detail AI5237 BASWARE 1370923 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 1.84
Employee Assistance Costs 18/08/2021 Ap Detail AI5319 BASWARE 906957 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 23.65
Employee Assistance Costs 01/09/2021 Ap Detail AI5542 BASWARE 1376078 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.65
Employee Assistance Costs 30/09/2021 Ap Detail AI6050 BASWARE 907258 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 14.38
Employee Assistance Costs 22/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6835 BASWARE 907933 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 7.71
Employee Assistance Costs 12/01/2022 Ap Detail AI7546 BASWARE 908258 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 19.27
Employee Assistance Costs 09/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7935 BASWARE 1417110 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 1.84
Employee Assistance Costs 01/03/2022 Ap Detail AI8241 BASWARE 908809 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 11.56
Employee Assistance Costs 17/03/2022 E&P Counselling NE1969 B FIELD A5366529 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 31.37
Employee Assistance Costs 21/03/2022 Ap Detail AI8503 BASWARE 909113 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 15.41
Employee Assistance Costs Total 156.99
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It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 346.60
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral B.Perry NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 346.60
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral F.Bond NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 561.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 346.60
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 187.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 31/08/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1769 B FIELD A5116120 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 828.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 24/02/2022 Pc Peripheral NE1942 B FIELD A5339160 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 346.60
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 Total 2,962.40
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 16/07/2021 Acc Exp-Telstra June Mobiles Estimate Ba GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN -159.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 09/08/2021 Mobilejune2021 AI5197 BASWARE K419764750-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 127.76
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/09/2021 Mobilejuly2021 AI5543 BASWARE K374011260-6 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 110.10
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/09/2021 Mobileaugust2021 AI5972 BASWARE K427224750-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 127.24
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 08/10/2021 Data Services July 2021 AI6173 BASWARE 1284189170/21081 A001160 A001160 36.36
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/11/2021 Dataaugust2021 AI6780 BASWARE 1284189170/21082 A001160 A001160 53.94
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 22/11/2021 Dataseptember2021 AI6835 BASWARE 1284189170/21092 A001160 A001160 36.41
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/11/2021 Mobileseptember2021 AI6875 BASWARE K437466750-0 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 170.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/11/2021 Dataoctober2021 AI6943 BASWARE 1284189170/21102 A001160 A001160 36.36
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 14/01/2022 Datanovember2021 AI7606 BASWARE 1284189170/21112 A001160 A001160 36.36
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 14/01/2022 Mobilenovember2021 AI7606 BASWARE K935469870-6 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 159.05
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 25/01/2022 Mobiledecember2021 AI7732 BASWARE K868518580-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 159.05
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/02/2022 Datadecember2021 AI7795 BASWARE 1284189170/21122 A001160 A001160 36.36
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 25/02/2022 Datajanuary2022 AI8190 BASWARE 1284189170/22012 A001160 A001160 36.36
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 25/02/2022 Mobilejanuary2022 AI8190 BASWARE K784772180-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 114.58
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/03/2022 Mobilefebruary2022 AI8614 BASWARE K504628470-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 127.24
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 30/03/2022 Datafebruary2022 AI8651 BASWARE 1284189170/22022 A001160 A001160 36.52
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag Total 1,245.25
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 16/07/2021 Acc Exp-Ntt Australia June Sagems 908914 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN -107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 16/07/2021 Acc Exp-Telstra June Mobiles Estimate Ba GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN -51.52
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/07/2021 June 2021 Mbcs Email AI5019 BASWARE 90891480 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 09/08/2021 Mobilejune2021 AI5197 BASWARE K419764750-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/08/2021 July 2021 Mbcs Email AI5496 BASWARE 90895121 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/09/2021 Mobilejuly2021 AI5543 BASWARE K374011260-6 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 24/09/2021 Mobileaugust2021 AI5972 BASWARE K427224750-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 30/09/2021 August 2021 Mbcs Email AI6050 BASWARE 90898190 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 107.55
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 25/10/2021 September 2021 Mbcs Email AI6396 BASWARE 90902268 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.28
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 24/11/2021 Mobileseptember2021 AI6875 BASWARE K437466750-0 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 17/12/2021 October 2021 Mbcs Email AI7277 BASWARE 90905194 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.28
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 14/01/2022 Mobilenovember2021 AI7606 BASWARE K935469870-6 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 17/01/2022 November 2021 Mbcs Email AI7607 BASWARE 90909405 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.28
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 24/01/2022 December 2021 Mbcs Email AI7705 BASWARE 90912353 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.28
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 25/01/2022 Mobiledecember2021 AI7732 BASWARE K868518580-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 52.21
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 22/02/2022 January 2022 Mbcs Email AI8132 BASWARE 90915822 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.28
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 25/02/2022 Mobilejanuary2022 AI8190 BASWARE K784772180-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 23/03/2022 February 2022 Mbcs Email AI8548 BASWARE 90919976 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 102.56
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 24/03/2022 Mobilefebruary2022 AI8614 BASWARE K504628470-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) Total 1,161.62
Software Licensing-Nsag 12/07/2021 Software Subscription AI4895 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126355 17.40
Software Licensing-Nsag 02/08/2021 Non Government Software AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127022 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 16/08/2021 Software AI5354 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00127596 17.57
Software Licensing-Nsag 06/09/2021 Nsag Software Licensing AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128572 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 06/09/2021 Nsag Software Licensing AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00128573 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 13/09/2021 Software AI5805 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00129247 17.52
Software Licensing-Nsag 13/09/2021 Software Nsag AI5805 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00129302 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 11/10/2021 Non Govt Software Licence AI6261 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00130939 17.86
Software Licensing-Nsag 20/10/2021 Ngov Software Licence AI6376 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00131309 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 22/11/2021 Adobe Software AI6970 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00133209 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 22/11/2021 Canva Software AI6970 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00133204 17.55
Software Licensing-Nsag 20/12/2021 Software AI7362 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00134993 18.52
Software Licensing-Nsag 20/12/2021 Software AI7362 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00134998 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 17/01/2022 Software AI7679 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136326 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 17/01/2022 Software AI7679 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136328 18.03
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Software Licensing-Nsag 01/03/2022 Acrobat Pro Dc For Enterprise AI8241 22014802679 02086278 Data 3 Ltd A001049 1,106.28
Software Licensing-Nsag 15/03/2022 Software AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137466 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 15/03/2022 Software AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137467 18.37
Software Licensing-Nsag 21/03/2022 Software Licencing Nsag AI8593 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00138865 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag Total 1,638.10
Software Licensing-Sag 02/08/2021 Software Licencing Nongov AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126812 41.81
Software Licensing-Sag Total 41.81
Airfares - Domestic 14/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4868 BASWARE 3180814 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 191.82
Airfares - Domestic 16/07/2021 Acc Exp-Qbt Travel June Travel 3180814 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN -191.82
Airfares - Domestic 16/07/2021 Acc Exp-Qbt Travel June Travel 3180871 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN -150.91
Airfares - Domestic 26/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6431 BASWARE 3335232 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 602.90
Airfares - Domestic 08/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7081 BASWARE 3415346 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 420.90
Airfares - Domestic 08/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7081 BASWARE 3415348 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 420.90
Airfares - Domestic 04/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7884 BASWARE 3475510 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 323.86
Airfares - Domestic 04/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7884 BASWARE 3475511 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 323.86
Airfares - Domestic 04/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7884 BASWARE 3479686 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 59.55
Airfares - Domestic 04/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7884 BASWARE 3479709 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 59.55
Airfares - Domestic 11/02/2022 Ap Detail AI7986 BASWARE 3492228 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 212.49
Airfares - Domestic 15/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8029 BASWARE 3498057 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 178.50
Airfares - Domestic 15/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8029 BASWARE 3498062 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 178.50
Airfares - Domestic 17/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8089 BASWARE 3505879 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 198.96
Airfares - Domestic 02/03/2022 Ap Detail AI8242 BASWARE 2768058 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 42.32
Airfares - Domestic Total 2,871.38
Taxi Costs 02/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7055 BASWARE 25238779P2112 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 35.49
Taxi Costs Total 35.49
Travel & Accomm - General 02/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4725 BASWARE 3159259 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 119.39
Travel & Accomm - General 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Qbt Pty Limited-315 GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -119.39
Travel & Accomm - General 14/07/2021 Ap Detail AI4868 BASWARE 3180871 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 150.91
Travel & Accomm - General 02/08/2021 Travel AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800CM00126764 -359.93
Travel & Accomm - General 02/08/2021 Travel AI5185 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00126757 359.93
Travel & Accomm - General 28/09/2021 Ap Detail AI6019 BASWARE 3293357 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 7.00
Travel & Accomm - General 05/10/2021 Travel AI6152 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00130690 195.57
Travel & Accomm - General 21/10/2021 Accommodation For Regional Vis AI6394 BASWARE OPR202161952 Trudy Huczko 01483034143 63.64
Travel & Accomm - General 22/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6395 BASWARE 3334579 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 5.00
Travel & Accomm - General 22/10/2021 Ap Detail AI6395 BASWARE 3334580 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 5.00
Travel & Accomm - General 03/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6547 BASWARE 3351726 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 5.00
Travel & Accomm - General 19/11/2021 Ap Detail AI6834 BASWARE 3365845 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 176.96
Travel & Accomm - General 01/12/2021 Ap Detail AI6989 BASWARE 3400559 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 139.18
Travel & Accomm - General 01/12/2021 Ap Detail AI6989 BASWARE 3400566 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 139.18
Travel & Accomm - General 16/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8030 BASWARE 3502699 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 156.29
Travel & Accomm - General 16/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8030 BASWARE 3502701 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 156.29
Travel & Accomm - General 17/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8089 BASWARE 3501021 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 7.00
Travel & Accomm - General 23/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8133 BASWARE 3514309 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 133.04
Travel & Accomm - General 23/02/2022 Ap Detail AI8133 BASWARE 3514314 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 133.04
Travel & Accomm - General 15/03/2022 Accommodation AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137064 178.36
Travel & Accomm - General 15/03/2022 General Travel AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00136924 105.59
Travel & Accomm - General 15/03/2022 Travel AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137061 105.59
Travel & Accomm - General 15/03/2022 Travel AI8487 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00137464 223.88
Travel & Accomm - General Total 2,086.52
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms 11/10/2021 Car Rental From 06042021 To 14 AI6174 BASWARE P432290095 Budget Rent A Car Aust Pty Ltd A003844 63.91
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms 25/02/2022 Car Rental From 06042021 To 14 AI8190 BASWARE P434194165 Budget Rent A Car Aust Pty Ltd A003844 100.58
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms Total 164.49
Cleaning Expenses 05/07/2021 Cl1 King William Street AI4726 BASWARE 2021-12-2886M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,005.00
Cleaning Expenses 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Building Management GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -1,005.00
Cleaning Expenses 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 23/08/2021 Cl1 King William Street AI5389 BASWARE 2022-1-1727M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 465.00
Cleaning Expenses 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
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Cleaning Expenses 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 17/12/2021 Annual Cleaning AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,413.62
Cleaning Expenses 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses 11/03/2022 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 987.38
Cleaning Expenses 11/03/2022 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 919.87
Cleaning Expenses Total 19,043.87
Electricity Expense 05/07/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI4726 BASWARE 2021-12-2886M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,247.71
Electricity Expense 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Building Management GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -1,247.71
Electricity Expense 23/08/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI5389 BASWARE 2022-1-1727M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,386.72
Electricity Expense 15/09/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI5758 BASWARE 2022-2-7455M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 -741.47
Electricity Expense 18/10/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI6272 BASWARE 2022-3-2779M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,017.71
Electricity Expense 12/01/2022 El1 King William Streetcollier AI7546 BASWARE 2022-5-7910M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,326.81
Electricity Expense Total 3,989.77
Facilities Management 27/09/2021 Auditorium Av Bh AI5973 BASWARE IN004661 B&H Australia Pty Ltd A003168 535.00
Facilities Management Total 535.00
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 28/07/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202107 AI5051 BASWARE 21FM0039215 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 270.98
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 16/08/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202107 AI5285 BASWARE 21FM0039333 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 839.56
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 01/11/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202109 AI6529 BASWARE 21FM0039903 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 136.39
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag Total 1,246.93
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 07/07/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202105 AI4764 BASWARE 21FM0038774 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 80.46
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 07/07/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202106 AI4764 BASWARE 21FM0039130 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 434.75
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Dit - Building Mgmt GL3423 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -434.75
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 14/07/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Dit - Building Mgmt GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN -80.46
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 16/08/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202107 AI5285 BASWARE 21FM0039333 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 326.83
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 25/08/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202107 AI5422 BASWARE 21FM0039447 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 618.51
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 20/09/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202108 AI5822 BASWARE 21FM0039558 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 116.69
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 05/10/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202108 AI6109 BASWARE 21FM0039679 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 41.21
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 01/11/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202109 AI6529 BASWARE 21FM0039903 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 166.70
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 22/11/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202110 AI6835 BASWARE 21FM0040056 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 370.89
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 03/12/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202110 AI7056 BASWARE 21FM0040136 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 335.26
Maintenance Preventative - Sag Total 1,976.09
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 24/12/2021 12676adel 1 Kpm202111 AI7383 BASWARE 21FM0040242 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 667.00
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag Total 667.00
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 06/07/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44348 AI4763 BASWARE 2022-1-516 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 20/08/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44409 AI5388 BASWARE 2022-2-556 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 01/09/2021 Credit Note  2018 Water Damage AI5543 BASWARE 2022-1-2452M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 -19,465.00
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 20/10/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44470 AI6329 BASWARE 2022-4-3494 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 01/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44440 AI6529 BASWARE 2022-3-931 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/11/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44501 AI6763 BASWARE 2022-5-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 13/12/2021 Le1 King William Street AI7161 BASWARE 2022-5-6878M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 -3,546.12
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/12/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44501 AI7277 BASWARE 2022-5-6882 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,397.05
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 11/01/2022 1 Kw Stlease Rent44562 AI7545 BASWARE 2022-7-453 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 29,668.54
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,397.05
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 09/02/2022 1 Kw Stlease Rent44593 AI7935 BASWARE 2022-8-451 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 29,668.54
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 11/03/2022 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,397.05
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 11/03/2022 1 Kw Stlease Rent44621 AI8381 BASWARE 2022-9-455 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 29,668.54
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Leased Building Accommodation - Sag Total 259,073.15
Security Services - Nsag 22/12/2021 Ap Detail AI7309 BASWARE 62694 Commercial Security Solutions A001714 190.00
Security Services - Nsag Total 190.00
Security Services - Sapol 02/08/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI5108 BASWARE 00147177 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 23/08/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI5389 BASWARE 00147621 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 06/10/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI6110 BASWARE 00148089 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 01/11/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI6527 BASWARE 00148536 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 01/12/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI6990 BASWARE 00149005 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 08/12/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI7081 BASWARE 00149106 South Australia Police A004071 63.00
Security Services - Sapol 22/12/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI7309 BASWARE 00149468 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 01/02/2022 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI7795 BASWARE 00149912 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol 22/02/2022 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI8132 BASWARE 00150355 South Australia Police A004071 89.00
Security Services - Sapol Total 775.00
Operating Total 337,447.17

The ‘Transaction Description’ column is a free text field populated by PIRSA or Ministerial Office staff throughout the invoice payment and approval process. 

In some instances what is displayed in this field may not be an accurate description of the nature of that particular transaction. The correct information however will be able to be determined from the invoice itself and the Accounts Payable system 
ensures no one invoice is processed for payment more than once. 
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Car Parking 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Colliers Internatio GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -659.84
Car Parking 03/07/2020 June 2020 Car Park Rent  AI9273 BASWARE 451908 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 03/07/2020 May 2020 Car Park Rent  AI9273 BASWARE 451907 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 309.84
Car Parking 26/08/2020 Sep 2020 Car Park Rent  AI0108 BASWARE 484542 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 30/09/2020 Sep 2020 Car Park Rent 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -350.00
Car Parking 09/10/2020 Oct 2020 Car Park  AI0857 BASWARE 498008 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 29/03/2021 Oct 2020 Car Park   716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -350.00
Car Parking Total 0.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 16/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9504 BASWARE 500684 Parliament South Australia A004528 44.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 24/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3201 BASWARE 514436 Parliament South Australia A004528 14.40
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 27/04/2021 Inv. 514436 Proj:03-716-9652>03-722-1000 NE1583 C.CRADOCK A4910895 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -14.40
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt Total 44.00
Freight/Courier Costs 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Australia Post -  7 GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Australia Post June Auspost Cour GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 06/07/2020 Startrack Couriers May AI9276 BASWARE 1009646068 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 16/07/2020 Startrack Courier June 02 AI9504 BASWARE 1009720799 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs Total 0.00
Membership/Subscriptions 21/07/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106137 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 21/07/2020 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106030 18.74
Membership/Subscriptions 21/07/2020 The Advertiser - Digital Month AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00105603 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 21/07/2020 The Advertiser - Digital Month AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00105604 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 24/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9613 BASWARE SN00889923072020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.09
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Pro Monthly Subscription AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106581 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Stock Journal Subscription - M AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106799 174.73
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106801 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106811 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 Adobe Pro Monthly Subs 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 Stock Journal Subscrip 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -174.73
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 The Advertiser Monthly 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -52.72
Membership/Subscriptions Total 128.36
Office Supplies 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Winc Australia Pty GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -516.19
Office Supplies 03/07/2020 Esselte 35143 Letter Opener Wo AI9273 2001482105 9900987679 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 8.40
Office Supplies 03/07/2020 Nescafe Blend 43 Instant Coffe AI9273 2001482105 9900987679 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 74.86
Office Supplies 03/07/2020 Palmolive 1507088 Softwash Han AI9273 2001482105 9900987679 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.12
Office Supplies 03/07/2020 Postit Flags Sign  Date 254 X AI9273 2001482105 9900987679 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 34.38
Office Supplies 03/07/2020 Reflex Copy Paper Carbon Neutr AI9273 2001482105 9900987679 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 149.88
Office Supplies 07/07/2020 Mercury Vertical Filing Cabine AI9319 2001481754 9900987462 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 244.55
Office Supplies 14/07/2020 Dettol 2 In 1 Antibacterial Wi AI9434 200148869 9900997984 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.34
Office Supplies 14/07/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Sign AI9434 200148869 9900997984 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 45.12
Office Supplies 14/07/2020 Winc Letter File A4 Open 2 Sid AI9434 200148869 9900997984 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 63.06
Office Supplies 20/07/2020 Apple 12w Usb Power Adapter AI9509 2001482267 9900999273 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 94.30
Office Supplies 20/07/2020 Finish Allinone Tablets Regula AI9509 2001482267 9900999273 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 68.54
Office Supplies 20/07/2020 Finish Dishwasher Cleaner 250m AI9509 2001482267 9900999273 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 25.84
Office Supplies 20/07/2020 Verbatim Store N Go Pinstripe AI9509 2001482267 9900999273 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.00
Office Supplies 21/07/2020 Drakes - Office Supplies AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106138 10.71
Office Supplies 21/07/2020 Office Supplies AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00105599 8.41
Office Supplies 21/07/2020 Office Supplies AI9648 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00105634 47.45
Office Supplies 22/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9555 BASWARE 9900999507 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 1.62
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Copy Of The Stock Journal News AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106800 3.64
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Minister Whe AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106867 2.17
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106789 10.89
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106792 2.35
Office Supplies 17/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1419 BASWARE 9900983454/REV South Eastern Professional A008990 -240.77
Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 240.77
Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Copy Of The Stock Jour 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -3.64
Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Office Supplies - Mini 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -15.41
Office Supplies Total 413.39
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 03/07/2020 Om Office AI9273 BASWARE 13418692 Ricoh A000998 5.27
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/07/2020 Print Room AI9504 BASWARE 13427489 Ricoh A000998 827.31
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/07/2020 Cbs Printer AI9552 BASWARE 13432525 Ricoh A000998 116.06
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9554 BASWARE 13432463 Ricoh A000998 229.34
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Photocopying Charges/Supplies Total 1,177.98
Postage/Mail Services 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Toll Priority-P5010 GL2837 L LOPRETE APRUN 3 2019-20 S CECE S CECE -59.75
Postage/Mail Services 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Toll June Mail P50108717 GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -47.80
Postage/Mail Services 13/07/2020 May 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI9392 BASWARE P50107593 Toll Priority A001038 59.75
Postage/Mail Services 15/07/2020 Jun 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI9436 BASWARE P50108717 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 11/08/2020  Courier 18 June AI9879 BASWARE 1009717343 Australia Post - 5029453 A008898 6.84
Postage/Mail Services 01/09/2020 Jul 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI0185 BASWARE P50111302 Toll Priority A001038 48.78
Postage/Mail Services 21/09/2020 Aug 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI0526 BASWARE P50114194 Toll Priority A001038 61.38
Postage/Mail Services 27/10/2020 Aug 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI1079 BASWARE P50118433 Toll Priority A001038 50.47
Postage/Mail Services 30/11/2020 Aug 2020 Ministers Off 716-9652>722-1000 NE1451 B FIELD A4723792 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA -111.85
Postage/Mail Services 30/11/2020 Jul 2020 Ministers Off 716-9652>722-1000 NE1451 B FIELD A4723792 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA -48.78
Postage/Mail Services Total 6.84
Records Management Costs 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Iron Mountain Austr GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -214.16
Records Management Costs 07/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9320 BASWARE AUS668503 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 81.64
Records Management Costs 07/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9320 BASWARE AUS679902 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs Total 0.00
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feejuly 202 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 2021-3-949 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feeoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feenov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feedec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -1,567.74
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees Total 522.58
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsjuly 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 2021-3-949 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsnov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsdec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsdec 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsnov 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsoct 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water Total 978.69
Multimedia Expense 20/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9509 BASWARE INV44120 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense Total 857.14
Employee Assistance Costs 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Corporate Health Group P/L Feb-J GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -29.69
Employee Assistance Costs 09/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9387 BASWARE 903204 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 15.84
Employee Assistance Costs 16/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Centacare Catholic GL2851 L LOPRETE APRUN REVIEWS 19 J HOWE J HOWE -15.84
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1210189 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 4.67
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1222619 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 9.30
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1224928 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.02
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1226685 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.92
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1228911 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.02
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1232828 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.02
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1237334 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.02
Employee Assistance Costs 17/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9507 BASWARE 1250146 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.02
Employee Assistance Costs 23/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9623 BASWARE 1254780 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.33
Employee Assistance Costs Total -0.37
It Infrastructure - Sag 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Premier & Cabinet D GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -13.30
It Infrastructure - Sag 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Dpc June Pabx Sr045293 GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -10.40
It Infrastructure - Sag 01/07/2020 Statelink May 2020 AI9219 BASWARE SL001595 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 2.90
It Infrastructure - Sag 02/07/2020 Landline Pabxmay2020 AI9271 BASWARE SR045119 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 10.40
It Infrastructure - Sag 15/07/2020 Landline Pabxjune2020 AI9436 BASWARE SR045293 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 10.40
It Infrastructure - Sag 15/07/2020 Statelink June 2020 AI9436 BASWARE SL001609 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 2.90
It Infrastructure - Sag Total 2.90
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 28/09/2020 Pc Peripheral NE1383 C.CRADOCK A4633423 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 894.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 29/03/2021 Pc Peripheral 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -894.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 Total 0.00
Phone Charges - Landline Sag 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Premier & Cabinet D GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE -640.47
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Phone Charges - Landline Sag 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Dpc June Pabx Sr045293 GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -649.45
Phone Charges - Landline Sag 02/07/2020 Landline Pabxmay2020 AI9271 BASWARE SR045119 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 640.47
Phone Charges - Landline Sag 08/07/2020 Sfb June 2020 AI9321 BASWARE LC000213 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 34.30
Phone Charges - Landline Sag 15/07/2020 Landline Pabxjune2020 AI9436 BASWARE SR045293 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 649.45
Phone Charges - Landline Sag 16/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Premier & Cabinet D GL2851 L LOPRETE APRUN REVIEWS 19 J HOWE J HOWE -34.30
Phone Charges - Landline Sag Total 0.00
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Telstra June 2020 Mobiles Estima GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -389.00
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 23/07/2020 Mobilejune2020 AI9623 BASWARE 1628030800/20080 A001160 A001160 377.15
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 16/10/2020 Mobilejuly2020 AI0954 BASWARE 1628030800/20090 A001160 A001160 353.00
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/11/2020 Mobileaugust2020 AI1166 BASWARE 1628030800/20100 A001160 A001160 168.89
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 19/11/2020 Mobileseptember2020 AI1456 BASWARE 1628030800/20110 A001160 A001160 106.61
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/12/2020 Mobileoctober2020 AI1611 BASWARE K549274920-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 90.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 14/01/2021 Mobilenovember2020 AI2230 BASWARE K920958230-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 86.58
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/02/2021 Mobiledecember2020 AI2468 BASWARE K424306130-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 88.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 AI2862 BASWARE K549794830-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 86.44
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileaugust2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -168.89
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobiledecember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -88.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -86.44
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobilenovember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -86.58
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileoctober2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -90.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileseptember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -106.61
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 AI4003 BASWARE K889186330-2 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 33.92
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 AI4003 BASWARE K295998540-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -33.92
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 AI4188 BASWARE K288763740-8 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1661 C.CRADOCK A5013212 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag Total 341.15
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Ntt Australia P/L June 2020 Mbcs GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -103.41
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 20/07/2020 June 2020 Mbcs Email AI9509 BASWARE 90848187 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 103.20
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) Total -0.21
Software Licensing-Nsag 21/07/2020 Acrobat Pro Dc For Enterprise AI9551 2001482296 01936708 Data 3 Ltd A001049 92.19
Software Licensing-Nsag 22/07/2020 Adobe Premiere Rush For Enterp AI9554 2001482313 01937017 Data 3 Ltd A001049 209.93
Software Licensing-Nsag Total 302.12
Meals/Incidentals(No Receipts) 06/07/2020 Meeting With Stakeholders AI9361 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00105550 14.36
Meals/Incidentals(No Receipts) 01/09/2020 Meal AI0269 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00106153 25.45
Meals/Incidentals(No Receipts) Total 39.81
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) 06/07/2020 Lunch AI9361 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00105300 16.36
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) 06/07/2020 Stakeholder Dinner X 5 AI9361 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00105299 138.77
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) 20/07/2020 Accmeal Reimbursement 14 July AI9509 2001482307 2001482307 Bradley Perry A013417 140.91
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) 03/08/2020 Meal AI9813 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00106118 10.00
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) 03/08/2020 Meals AI9813 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00106252 48.18
Meals/Incidentals(Receipts) Total 354.22
Taxi Costs 14/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9947 BASWARE 25238779P2008 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 0.09
Taxi Costs Total 0.09
Travel & Accomm - General 06/07/2020 Accommodation AI9361 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00105605 186.36
Travel & Accomm - General 21/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9551 BASWARE 2570378 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 142.61
Travel & Accomm - General 21/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9552 BASWARE 2570402 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 142.61
Travel & Accomm - General 03/08/2020 Accommodation AI9813 PRICE_SIMON 014800RE00106411 99.09
Travel & Accomm - General 03/08/2020 Accommodation AI9813 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00106115 109.09
Travel & Accomm - General 03/08/2020 Cancellation Of Accommodation AI9813 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800CM00106113 -186.36
Travel & Accomm - General Total 493.40
Cleaning Expenses 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningjuly 202 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningjuly 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 2021-3-949 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,704.45
Cleaning Expenses 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -1,704.45
Cleaning Expenses 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningnov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningnov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
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Cleaning Expenses 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningdec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningdec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,948.80
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN -2,462.19
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningd 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN -2,948.80
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningn 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN -883.72
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningo 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN -883.72
Cleaning Expenses Total 1,704.45
Electricity Expense 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Department Of Planning Transport GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -739.08
Electricity Expense 24/07/2020 El1 King William Streetcollier AI9612 BASWARE 2020-12-2120M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 739.08
Electricity Expense 11/08/2020 El1 King William Streetcollier AI9879 BASWARE 2021-1-9697M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 804.44
Electricity Expense Total 804.44
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 01/07/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Dpti - Building Mgm GL2837 L LOPRETE APRUN 3 2019-20 S CECE S CECE -151.88
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 01/07/2020 Acc Exp-Department Of Planning Transport GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE -405.48
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 13/07/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202005 AI9392 BASWARE 20FM0035711 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 151.88
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 17/07/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202006 AI9507 BASWARE 20FM0036045 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 405.48
Maintenance Preventative - Sag Total 0.00
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentjuly 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/08/2020 1 Kw Stlease Rentjuly 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-1-623 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 2021-3-949 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 29,933.57
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -29,933.57
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 22/10/2020 1 Kw Stlease Rentoct 2020 AI1043 BASWARE 2021-4-1305 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentnov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 17/11/2020 1 Kw Stlease Rentnov 2020 AI1419 BASWARE 2021-5-505 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentdec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 08/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Rentdec 2020 AI1710 BASWARE 2021-5-3306 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentde 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentno 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentoc 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentdec 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentnov 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentoct 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag Total 29,933.57
Security Services - Sapol 24/07/2020 Ap Detail AI9613 BASWARE 00141777 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol Total 88.00
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/12/2020 Mobileoctober2020 AI1611 BASWARE K549274920-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 23.15
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 14/01/2021 Mobilenovember2020 AI2230 BASWARE K920958230-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.91
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/02/2021 Mobiledecember2020 AI2468 BASWARE K424306130-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.96
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 AI2862 BASWARE K549794830-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 AI4003 BASWARE K889186330-2 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 AI4003 BASWARE K295998540-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobiledecember2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.96
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilenovember2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.91
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobileoctober2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -23.15
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 AI4188 BASWARE K288763740-8 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1661 C.CRADOCK A5013212 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag Total 0.00
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 19/10/2020 August 2020 Mbcs Email AI0955 BASWARE 90855072 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 12/11/2020 September 2020 Mbcs Email AI1370 BASWARE 90857870 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 14/12/2020 October 2020 Mbcs Email AI1780 BASWARE 90861767 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 22/01/2021 November 2020 Mbcs Email AI2363 BASWARE 90865720 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 17/02/2021 December 2020 Mbcs Email AI2702 BASWARE 90868466 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 19/02/2021 January 2021 Mbcs Email AI2737 BASWARE 90871362 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 12/04/2021 February 2021 Mbcs Email AI3397 BASWARE 90874672 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/05/2021 March 2021 Mbcs Email AI3774 BASWARE 90878724 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 August 2020 Mbcs Email 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 December 2020 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 February 2021 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
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Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 January 2021 Mbcs Emai 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 March 2021 Mbcs Email 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 November 2020 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 October 2020 Mbcs Emai 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 September 2020 Mbcs Em 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) Total 0.00
Books/Publications - Reference 29/12/2020 Hutt Street Newsagency - Weekl AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114212 10.55
Books/Publications - Reference 31/03/2021 Publication - The Advertiser AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00118501 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 31/03/2021 Publication - The Stock Journa AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00118499 10.55
Books/Publications - Reference 13/04/2021 Newspapers - Minister Basham AI3461 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00120496 11.09
Books/Publications - Reference 13/04/2021 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI3461 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00120181 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 13/04/2021 The Advertiser Subscription AI3461 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00120495 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 10/05/2021 Publications - Minister's Offi AI3953 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00122031 15.91
Books/Publications - Reference 23/06/2021 Adelaide Now Digital AI4602 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00124104 27.27
Books/Publications - Reference 23/06/2021 Hutt Street Newsagency AI4602 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00124102 15.91
Books/Publications - Reference 23/06/2021 The Advertiser AI4602 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00124252 25.45
Books/Publications - Reference 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Anz Credit Card Cle GL3439 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 3 N CHAN N CHAN 52.72
Books/Publications - Reference Total 247.62
Car Parking 24/08/2020 1 Kw St Car Parking  Aug 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-2-1137 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,237.67
Car Parking 17/09/2020 Minister Basham Carpark Rent AI0524 BASWARE 492405 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 25/09/2020 Carpark Rent 1102020 31102020 AI0642 BASWARE 498010 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 30/09/2020 Sep 2020 Car Park Rent 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 350.00
Car Parking 27/10/2020 Carpark Rent 1112020 30112020 AI1079 BASWARE 514251 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 27/10/2020 Minister Car Park 111202030112 AI1079 BASWARE 514249 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 05/11/2020 Minister Car Park 010820310820 AI1261 BASWARE 475535 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 27/11/2020 Carpark Rent 1122020 31122020 AI1554 BASWARE 528636 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 27/11/2020 Carpark Rent 1122020 31122020 AI1554 BASWARE 528638 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 23/12/2020 Carpark Rent 1012021 31012021 AI1912 BASWARE 547793 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 23/12/2020 Carpark Rent 1012021 31012021 AI1912 BASWARE 547795 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 22/02/2021 1 Kw St Car Parking  Feb 2021 AI2747 BASWARE 2021-8-484 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Car Parking 01/03/2021 Carpark Rent 01022021 28022021 AI2860 BASWARE 562788 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/03/2021 Carpark Rent 01032021 31032021 AI2861 BASWARE 577707 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/03/2021 Carpark Rent 01032021 31032021 AI2862 BASWARE 577705 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/03/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1022021 2802 AI2860 BASWARE 562790 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 29/03/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1042021 3004 AI3258 BASWARE 596251 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 29/03/2021 Oct 2020 Car Park  M P 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 350.00
Car Parking 22/04/2021 Airport Parking While Travelli AI3569 BASWARE OPR202132351 Simon Price 01483023408 38.18
Car Parking 01/05/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1052021 3105 AI3774 BASWARE 611817 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 28/05/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1062021 3006 AI4157 BASWARE 627813 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking 01/06/2021 Parking AI4189 BASWARE OPR202137773 Simon Price 01483023408 38.18
Car Parking 10/06/2021 Car Parking Adl Taxi Can AI4383 BASWARE OPR202139328 Simon Price 01483023408 38.18
Car Parking 29/06/2021 Carpark Rent 0206 1072021 3107 AI4656 BASWARE 642402 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking Total 11,318.20
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 15/02/2021 Estimates 2020 - Afternoon Tea AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116102 3.73
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 15/02/2021 Estimates 2020 - Afternoon Tea AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116103 36.36
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 15/02/2021 Estimates 2020 Afternoon Tea AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116101 56.36
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 24/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3201 BASWARE 514436 Parliament South Australia A004528 5.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 27/04/2021 Inv. 514436 Proj:03-716-9652>03-722-1000 NE1583 C.CRADOCK A4910895 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 14.40
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt Total 115.85
Freight/Courier Costs 26/10/2020 Startrack Sep 07 AI1045 BASWARE 1009976998 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 26/10/2020 Startrack Sep 11 AI1045 BASWARE 1009976998 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 26/10/2020 Startrack Sep 16 AI1045 BASWARE 1009976998 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 26/10/2020 Startrack Sep 25 AI1045 BASWARE 1009976998 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 18/11/2020 Startrack October 2020 AI1420 BASWARE 1010047609 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 14/12/2020 Startrack Courier Nov 05 AI1780 BASWARE 1010128570 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.91
Freight/Courier Costs 17/03/2021 Startrack Courier February 202 AI3099 BASWARE 1010369819 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 9.55
Freight/Courier Costs 18/03/2021 Startrack Courier January AI3153 BASWARE 1010281493 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 9.55
Freight/Courier Costs 27/04/2021 Startrack Couriers March 2021 AI3637 BASWARE 1010460734 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 47.75
Freight/Courier Costs 07/05/2021 Startrack Couriers April AI3861 BASWARE 1010542132 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 19.10
Freight/Courier Costs Total 133.36
Membership/Subscriptions 02/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0232 BASWARE SN00889927082020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 3.78
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Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Digital Software Monthly AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110900 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Id Creative Cloud Monthl AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108932 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Pr Creative Cld Monthly AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00111549 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Pr Creative Monthly Soft AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108190 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Pr Creative Monthly Soft AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109592 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107792 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Canva Invoice Monthly Software AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108933 17.94
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107181 18.23
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110901 18.17
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - The Advertis AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00111222 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108368 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109591 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108210 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 09/11/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110100 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 Adobe Creative Software Monthl AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112279 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 Canva Monthly Software Subscri AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112280 18.37
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 Monthly Subscription To Adobe AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113505 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 Subscription - The Border Watc AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113502 130.91
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112167 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 03/12/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113503 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 29/12/2020 Adobe Monthly Software Subscri AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113981 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 29/12/2020 Canva Monthly Software Subscri AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113975 17.48
Membership/Subscriptions 11/01/2021 Subscriptions AI2208 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114902 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 11/01/2021 Subscriptions AI2208 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114903 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 11/01/2021 Subscriptions AI2208 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114904 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 Abobe Software Monthly Subscri AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116100 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00115286 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 Canva Monthly Description AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00115057 16.95
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 Subscriptions - Minister Basha AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116727 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116098 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 15/02/2021 The Advertiser Monthly Digital AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00115283 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 Adobe Pro Monthly Subs 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 Stock Journal Subscrip 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 174.73
Membership/Subscriptions 29/03/2021 The Advertiser Monthly 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 52.72
Membership/Subscriptions 31/03/2021 Monthly Digital Subscription AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00118299 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 10/05/2021 Media Monthly Digital Subscrip AI3953 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00121664 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 10/05/2021 Subscription - Minister's Offi AI3953 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00122029 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions Total 1,307.27
Office Supplies 07/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9825 BASWARE 9901002309 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 53.00
Office Supplies 12/08/2020 Reflex Ultra White Copy Paper AI9880 20014800038 9901013596 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 9033496397 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -53.00
Office Supplies 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 9901015105 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -53.00
Office Supplies 03/09/2020 Dettol 2 In 1 Antibacterial Wi AI0292 20014800125 9901025869 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.34
Office Supplies 03/09/2020 Marbig Dividers Manilla Insert AI0292 20014800125 9901025869 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.96
Office Supplies 03/09/2020 Winc Premium Magnetic Whiteboa AI0292 20014800125 9901025869 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 40.92
Office Supplies 04/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0293 BASWARE 9901017664 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 12.47
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Bic Wite Out Plus Quick Dry Co AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.64
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Bic Witeout Exact Liner Correc AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.20
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Marbig Dividers Manilla A4 Whi AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.80
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Officemax A4 160gsm Wispy Whit AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 21.00
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Postit Flags Sign  Date 254 X AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 45.16
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.44
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Uniball Eye Ub157 Rollerball P AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.25
Office Supplies 15/09/2020 Winc Correction Tape 5mmx8m Du AI0458 20014800122 9901025870 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.16
Office Supplies 16/09/2020 3m Dishwand Heavy Duty Scotch AI0459 20014800165 9901027830 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.32
Office Supplies 16/09/2020 Carl Rt200 Paper Trimmer A4 10 AI0459 20014800165 9901027830 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 71.80
Office Supplies 16/09/2020 Paper Mate Profile Retractable AI0459 20014800165 9901027830 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.12
Office Supplies 16/09/2020 Replacement Heads To Suit 3m D AI0459 20014800165 9901027830 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 8.06
Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0525 BASWARE 9901017248 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 76.49
Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0525 BASWARE 9901027495 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 198.00
Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Corporate Express Card Holder AI0525 20014800171 9901028551 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.80
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Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Corporate Express Card Reel Wi AI0525 20014800171 9901028551 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.04
Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Corporate Express Name Card So AI0525 20014800171 9901028288 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 20.56
Office Supplies 18/09/2020 Rexel Card Holder Portrait Blu AI0525 20014800171 9901028288 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 44.34
Office Supplies 24/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0641 BASWARE 9900893450 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 80.14
Office Supplies 01/10/2020 Office Supplies AI0779 BASWARE OPR20207180 Sara Bray 01483021466 10.89
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Blue AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Brigh AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Green AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Purpl AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Yello AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 16.85
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 B AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.44
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 P AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.72
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.16
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Reflex Ultra White Copy Paper AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 15/10/2020 Winc Premium Magnetic Whiteboa AI0953 20014800266 9901041467 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 81.84
Office Supplies 26/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1045 BASWARE 9901041877 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.30
Office Supplies 02/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1166 BASWARE 9900983454 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 240.77
Office Supplies 02/11/2020 Marbig Dividers Manilla A4 Whi AI1167 20014800297 9034156135 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 28.48
Office Supplies 02/11/2020 Marbig Dividers Manilla Erasab AI1167 20014800297 9034156135 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.55
Office Supplies 02/11/2020 Marbig Dividers Polypropylene AI1167 20014800297 9034156135 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 76.75
Office Supplies 02/11/2020 Winc Manilla Dividers A4 White AI1167 20014800297 9034156135 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.90
Office Supplies 05/11/2020 Esselte Flexibinder Clear Pock AI1261 20014800315 9034209926 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 55.00
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Apple Store - Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107186 199.09
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107400 2.17
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109132 30.91
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109587 5.71
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110098 174.64
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110099 5.62
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00111215 2.17
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Milk AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108166 7.98
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Minister Bas AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00106798 22.08
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00108930 2.73
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Supplies - Newspapers AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00111217 10.55
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Office Works - Charger For The AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109131 95.93
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Otr - Milk - Minister's Office AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00110902 2.99
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Otr Apple Giftcard For Cabinet AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107187 18.18
Office Supplies 09/11/2020 Weekly Stock Journal Monthly I AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00109330 10.55
Office Supplies 20/11/2020 Office Supplies AI1482 PRICE_SIMON 014800RE00112483 3.63
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Monthly Account - The Stock Jo AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112796 10.55
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Office Supplies AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112166 10.24
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Office Supplies AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112970 4.36
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Office Supplies AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113504 1.17
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Office Supplies - Covid 19 Pro AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00112971 34.52
Office Supplies 03/12/2020 Office Supplies - The Advertis AI1668 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113033 25.45
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Finish Powder Concentrate Lemo AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.11
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Marbig A4 Dividers Plastic 110 AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.35
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Marbig Dividers Polypropylene AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 8.16
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.20
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.44
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Winc Aa Premium Alkaline Batte AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.61
Office Supplies 04/12/2020 Winc Polypropylene Dividers Se AI1677 20014800415 9901068089 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 23.30
Office Supplies 11/12/2020 Dettol Foam Hand Wash Rose  Ch AI1779 20014800415 9901068371 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 10.82
Office Supplies 18/12/2020 Office Supplies SO1849 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001120212760101 RECULVER RECULVER -3.63
Office Supplies 29/12/2020 Office Supplies AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114211 5.98
Office Supplies 29/12/2020 Office Supplies AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00114708 16.79
Office Supplies 29/12/2020 Office Supplies - Minister Bas AI2012 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00113842 23.60
Office Supplies 07/01/2021 Winc Copy Paper Carbon Neutral AI2106 21014802500 9901080736 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 224.60
Office Supplies 15/02/2021 Hutt Street Newsagency AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00115285 10.55
Office Supplies 15/02/2021 Office Supplies AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116097 69.09
Office Supplies 15/02/2021 Office Supplies AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116728 10.55
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Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT -240.77
Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Copy Of The Stock Jour 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 3.64
Office Supplies 29/03/2021 Office Supplies - Mini 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 15.41
Office Supplies 02/04/2021 Dymo Labelwriter Address Label AI3336 21014802734 9901122445 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 31.15
Office Supplies 02/04/2021 Marbig Dividers Manilla Insert AI3336 21014802734 9901122445 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 37.53
Office Supplies 02/04/2021 Marbig Sheet Protector Heavy D AI3336 21014802734 9901122445 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.41
Office Supplies 02/04/2021 Pine O Cleen Disinfectant Surf AI3336 21014802734 9901122445 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 37.38
Office Supplies 02/04/2021 Rexel 9805002 Flat Lanyard Wit AI3336 21014802734 9901122445 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.13
Office Supplies 10/05/2021 Stationery Supplies AI3953 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00121661 13.63
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Finish Allinone Dishwasher Tab AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 51.18
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Reflex Coloured Copy Paper A4 AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 37.36
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Reflex Ultra White Carbon Neut AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 355.50
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Spirax 571 Notebook A5 300 Pag AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.82
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Staedtler Lumocolor Ohp Perman AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.08
Office Supplies 29/06/2021 Tork Cocktail Napkin 2 Ply 240 AI4656 21014803180 9901156553 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 3.40
Office Supplies Total 3,441.90
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 14/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9947 BASWARE 13468296 Ricoh A000998 720.37
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 13473095 Ricoh A000998 73.17
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 13473115 Ricoh A000998 387.65
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 13473133 Ricoh A000998 169.91
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 15/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0458 BASWARE 13505259 Ricoh A000998 664.07
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 13509852 Ricoh A000998 450.31
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 13509856 Ricoh A000998 37.75
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0526 BASWARE 13510363 Ricoh A000998 54.61
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 14/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0899 BASWARE 13541422 Ricoh A000998 562.11
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1045 BASWARE 13546040 Ricoh A000998 474.17
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 26/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1045 BASWARE 13546088 Ricoh A000998 52.59
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 28/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1080 BASWARE 13548116 Ricoh A000998 25.01
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1372 BASWARE 13580642 Ricoh A000998 685.51
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1489 BASWARE 13583781 Ricoh A000998 28.08
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1489 BASWARE 13584615 Ricoh A000998 48.98
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1489 BASWARE 13584687 Ricoh A000998 429.59
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1610 BASWARE 13607290 Ricoh A000998 5.27
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1813 BASWARE 13617593 Ricoh A000998 598.32
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1883 BASWARE 13624256 Ricoh A000998 426.05
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1883 BASWARE 13624307 Ricoh A000998 35.41
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 28/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1941 BASWARE 13635473 Ricoh A000998 28.27
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 15/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2231 BASWARE 13649011 Ricoh A000998 193.26
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2363 BASWARE 13653360 Ricoh A000998 21.18
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2363 BASWARE 13653426 Ricoh A000998 192.45
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2452 BASWARE 13670881 Ricoh A000998 21.41
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2702 BASWARE 13688267 Ricoh A000998 738.73
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2747 BASWARE 13694226 Ricoh A000998 322.01
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2747 BASWARE 13694546 Ricoh A000998 103.40
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/03/2021 Ap Detail AI2862 BASWARE 13709122 Ricoh A000998 22.32
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3098 BASWARE 13727243 Ricoh A000998 681.47
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3201 BASWARE 13733112 Ricoh A000998 250.21
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 13/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3415 BASWARE 13750125 Ricoh A000998 63.17
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 15/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3493 BASWARE 13767155 Ricoh A000998 1,334.07
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3494 BASWARE 13733244 Ricoh A000998 134.95
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3522 BASWARE 13772203 Ricoh A000998 18.76
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3522 BASWARE 13772451 Ricoh A000998 64.27
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3523 BASWARE 13772328 Ricoh A000998 421.92
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 05/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3800 BASWARE 13798945 Ricoh A000998 5.52
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3968 BASWARE 13807159 Ricoh A000998 947.12
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4065 BASWARE 13811743 Ricoh A000998 65.53
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4065 BASWARE 13811788 Ricoh A000998 326.64
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4065 BASWARE 13811826 Ricoh A000998 36.68
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4491 BASWARE 13845079 Ricoh A000998 1,053.32
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 13849183 Ricoh A000998 452.67
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 13849216 Ricoh A000998 50.06
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Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 13849263 Ricoh A000998 83.33
Photocopying Charges/Supplies Total 13,561.65
Postage/Mail Services 27/11/2020 Oct 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI1554 BASWARE P50121552 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 27/11/2020 Oct 2020 Post  General Mail Ch AI1554 BASWARE P50121552 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 278.06
Postage/Mail Services 30/11/2020 Aug 2020 Ministers Off 716-9652>722-1000 NE1451 B FIELD A4723792 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA 111.85
Postage/Mail Services 30/11/2020 Jul 2020 Ministers Off 716-9652>722-1000 NE1451 B FIELD A4723792 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA 48.78
Postage/Mail Services 21/12/2020 Mailroom  June 2020 AI1883 BASWARE 031027 Australia Post - Ssd Upms Proc A006718 6.36
Postage/Mail Services 15/02/2021 Nov 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI2648 BASWARE P50123916 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 61.38
Postage/Mail Services 18/03/2021 Dec 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI3153 BASWARE P50127745 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 18/03/2021 Jan 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI3153 BASWARE P50130765 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 61.38
Postage/Mail Services 16/04/2021 Feb 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI3494 BASWARE P50134130 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 10/06/2021 Apr 2021 Ministers Office Cour AI4383 BASWARE P50136829 Toll Transport Pty Ltd A001039 49.10
Postage/Mail Services 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Toll Transport Pty GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 49.10
Postage/Mail Services Total 813.31
Records Management Costs 07/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9825 BASWARE AUS686479 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 117.19
Records Management Costs 07/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9825 BASWARE AUS697897 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 11/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0412 BASWARE AUS703946 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 370.47
Records Management Costs 11/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0412 BASWARE AUS715382 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 13/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0898 BASWARE AUS721251 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 170.88
Records Management Costs 13/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0898 BASWARE AUS732666 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 11/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1306 BASWARE AUS738850 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 181.10
Records Management Costs 11/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1306 BASWARE AUS750237 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 10/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1754 BASWARE AUS756494 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 170.88
Records Management Costs 10/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1754 BASWARE AUS767910 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 14/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2230 BASWARE AUS773610 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 170.88
Records Management Costs 14/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2230 BASWARE AUS785024 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 12/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2647 BASWARE AUS791065 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 181.10
Records Management Costs 12/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2647 BASWARE AUS802444 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.45
Records Management Costs 10/03/2021 Ap Detail AI2978 BASWARE AUS808095 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 198.00
Records Management Costs 10/03/2021 Ap Detail AI2978 BASWARE AUS819482 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 19/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3495 BASWARE AUS827509 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 22.68
Records Management Costs 19/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3495 BASWARE AUS838870 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 10/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3862 BASWARE AUS844987 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 96.22
Records Management Costs 10/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3862 BASWARE AUS853355 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 07/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4285 BASWARE AUS866495 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 22.68
Records Management Costs 11/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4384 BASWARE AUS874861 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 134.66
Records Management Costs 30/06/2021 Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Aus886423 Iron Mount GL3441 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 3 N CHAN N CHAN 160.82
Records Management Costs Total 3,331.11
Repairs Plant & Eqpment 10/03/2021 Service Request AI2978 21014802662 INV7925117 Smartech Systems Oceania P/L A000555 296.00
Repairs Plant & Eqpment Total 296.00
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 522.58
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feejan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 538.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feemar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 538.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 1,567.74
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 31/03/2021 Adjditinv 2021-8-484,Ex Obj7909 GL3271 J GREEN JG20114 K BRADAKIS K BRADAKIS 538.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feeapril 20 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 538.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 02/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feemay 2021 AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 538.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 588.30
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees Total 5,370.12
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsjan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsmar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsdec 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsnov 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsoct 20 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoingsapril 2021 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 02/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningmay 2021 AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stoutgoings44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water Total 8,808.21
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Fuel, Tyres and Maintenance 23/03/2021 Leaseplan Invoice February 202 AI3200 BASWARE 54000040203 Leaseplan Australia Ltd A002355 588.16
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Fuel, Tyres and Maintenance Total 588.16
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Multimedia Expense 18/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9994 BASWARE INV44200 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 19/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0955 BASWARE INV44489 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 24/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1489 BASWARE INV44758 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 04/12/2020 Ap Detail AI1677 BASWARE INV44803 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 428.57
Multimedia Expense 04/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2029 BASWARE INV44921 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 01/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2452 BASWARE INV45107 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 22/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2747 BASWARE INV45261 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 24/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3201 BASWARE INV45489 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 27/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3637 BASWARE INV45668 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 24/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4067 BASWARE INV45809 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Multimedia Expense 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Premier & Cabinet D GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 857.14
Multimedia Expense Total 8,999.97
Temporary Operational Staff 15/02/2021 Casual Employee AI2648 BASWARE RA4029920 Randstad P/L A000872 481.92
Temporary Operational Staff 15/02/2021 Temporary Staff AI2648 BASWARE RA4038921 Randstad P/L A000872 1,942.74
Temporary Operational Staff 17/02/2021 Temporary Staff AI2702 BASWARE RA4049972 Randstad P/L A000872 2,473.06
Temporary Operational Staff 22/02/2021 Temporary Staff AI2747 BASWARE RA4043035 Randstad P/L A000872 2,578.16
Temporary Operational Staff 01/03/2021 Temporary Staff AI2861 BASWARE RA4057047 Randstad P/L A000872 2,183.70
Temporary Operational Staff 09/03/2021 Temporary Staff AI2977 BASWARE RA4065547 Randstad P/L A000872 2,387.66
Temporary Operational Staff 18/03/2021 Temporary Staff AI3153 BASWARE RA4080193 Randstad P/L A000872 1,671.66
Temporary Operational Staff 13/05/2021 Temporary Staff AI3938 BASWARE RA4072993 Randstad P/L A000872 2,289.12
Temporary Operational Staff Total 16,008.02
Employee Assistance Costs 17/08/2020 Ap Detail AI9948 BASWARE 00002387 Healing Centre For Griefology A034772 7.58
Employee Assistance Costs 24/08/2020 Ap Detail AI0070 BASWARE 903443 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 17.99
Employee Assistance Costs 01/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0185 BASWARE 1267976 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 4.24
Employee Assistance Costs 14/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0413 BASWARE 903707 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 16.19
Employee Assistance Costs 19/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0955 BASWARE 1257736 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 19/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0955 BASWARE 1265001 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 27/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1079 BASWARE 904033 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 8.99
Employee Assistance Costs 09/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1263 BASWARE 1292067 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 23/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1458 BASWARE 904324 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 12.59
Employee Assistance Costs 14/12/2020 Minister Bashams Office AI1780 BASWARE 904610 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 16.19
Employee Assistance Costs 19/01/2021 Ap Detail AI2254 BASWARE 904864 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 16.19
Employee Assistance Costs 16/02/2021 Access Eap Invoice January 202 AI2701 BASWARE 905120 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 17.99
Employee Assistance Costs 18/03/2021 Ap Detail AI3153 BASWARE 905450 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 12.59
Employee Assistance Costs 20/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3522 BASWARE 1335679 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 01/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3774 BASWARE 905759 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 10.79
Employee Assistance Costs 20/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4065 BASWARE 906108 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 5.40
Employee Assistance Costs 24/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4067 BASWARE 906051 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 16.19
Employee Assistance Costs 15/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4426 BASWARE 906350 Centacare Catholic Family Serv A000527 12.60
Employee Assistance Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 1275682 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 4.24
Employee Assistance Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 1309692 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 4.24
Employee Assistance Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 1315410 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 6.36
Employee Assistance Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 1325899 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.65
Employee Assistance Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 1340122 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.64
Employee Assistance Costs 22/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4527 BASWARE 1301708 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs 22/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4527 BASWARE 1357191 Corporate Health Group P/L A002172 2.12
Employee Assistance Costs Total 208.37
It Infrastructure - Nsag 26/03/2021 Card Reader Installation And C AI3257 21014802541 13708249 Ricoh Australia -It Services A016801 76.45
It Infrastructure - Nsag 26/03/2021 Card Reader Installation And C AI3257 21014802541 13708542 Ricoh Australia -It Services A016801 200.00
It Infrastructure - Nsag 26/03/2021 Card Reader Installation And C AI3257 21014802541 13708786 Ricoh Australia -It Services A016801 345.00
It Infrastructure - Nsag Total 621.45
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 28/09/2020 Pc Periphera NE1383 C.CRADOCK A4633423 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 329.80
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 21/10/2020 2020-21 Annual Pc Fleet Charges NE1402 C.CRADOCK A4679167 A.BOWERING A.BOWERING 8,833.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 21/10/2020 Pc Peripheral NE1402 C.CRADOCK A4679167 A.BOWERING A.BOWERING 74.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 26/11/2020 Pc Peripheral C.Frost NE1441 C.CRADOCK A4719849 N.CHEN N.CHEN 166.79
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 26/11/2020 Pc Peripheral NE1441 C.CRADOCK A4719849 N.CHEN N.CHEN 210.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 27/01/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1491 N CHEN A4779685 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT 249.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 27/01/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1492 B FIELD A4789070 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA 249.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 18/02/2021 Reverse Pc Peripheral NE1518 B FIELD A4827788 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT -249.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 24/02/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1525 B FIELD A4817999 T HOMMEMA T HOMMEMA 538.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 29/03/2021 Pc Peripheral  716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 894.00
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It Plant/Equip < $10,000 29/03/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1549 B FIELD A4878442 C CRADOCK C CRADOCK 39.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 27/04/2021 Pc Peripheral NE1583 C.CRADOCK A4910895 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 156.00
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 26/05/2021 Pc Periphera NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 693.20
It Plant/Equip < $10,000 Total 12,182.79
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 16/10/2020 Mobilejuly2020 AI0954 BASWARE 1628030800/20090 A001160 A001160 36.52
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/11/2020 Mobileaugust2020 AI1166 BASWARE 1628030800/20100 A001160 A001160 91.61
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 19/11/2020 Mobileseptember2020 AI1456 BASWARE 1628030800/20110 A001160 A001160 117.74
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/12/2020 Mobileoctober2020 AI1611 BASWARE K549274920-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 95.43
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 14/01/2021 Mobilenovember2020 AI2230 BASWARE K920958230-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 95.43
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 02/02/2021 Mobiledecember2020 AI2468 BASWARE K424306130-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 95.43
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 AI2862 BASWARE K549794830-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 95.43
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileaugust2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 168.89
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobiledecember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 88.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 86.44
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobilenovember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 86.58
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileoctober2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 90.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 29/03/2021 Mobileseptember2020 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 106.61
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 AI4003 BASWARE K889186330-2 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 95.43
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 18/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 AI4003 BASWARE K295998540-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 157.06
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobiledecember2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.96
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 33.92
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobilenovember2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.91
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 26/05/2021 Mobileoctober2020 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 23.15
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 01/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 AI4188 BASWARE K288763740-8 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 127.24
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 716-9652>722-1000 NE1661 C.CRADOCK A5013212 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 54.54
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 24/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 716-9997>722-1000 NE1661 C.CRADOCK A5013212 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 22.73
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 25/06/2021 Mobilemay2021 AI4622 BASWARE K672410260-9 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 159.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag 30/06/2021 Acc Exp-Telstra June Mobiles Estimate Ba GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN 159.17
Phone Charges - Mobile Nsag Total 2,255.83
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 17/09/2020 July 2020 Mbcs Email AI0524 BASWARE 90851387 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 102.52
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 19/10/2020 August 2020 Mbcs Email AI0955 BASWARE 90855072 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 95.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 12/11/2020 September 2020 Mbcs Email AI1370 BASWARE 90857870 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 102.47
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 19/11/2020 Mobileseptember2020 AI1456 BASWARE 1628030800/20110 A001160 A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 02/12/2020 Mobileoctober2020 AI1611 BASWARE K549274920-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 14/12/2020 October 2020 Mbcs Email AI1780 BASWARE 90861767 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 96.50
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 14/01/2021 Mobilenovember2020 AI2230 BASWARE K920958230-3 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 22/01/2021 November 2020 Mbcs Email AI2363 BASWARE 90865720 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 86.24
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 02/02/2021 Mobiledecember2020 AI2468 BASWARE K424306130-7 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 17/02/2021 December 2020 Mbcs Email AI2702 BASWARE 90868466 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 101.09
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 19/02/2021 January 2021 Mbcs Email AI2737 BASWARE 90871362 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 101.08
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/03/2021 Mobilejanuary2021 AI2862 BASWARE K549794830-5 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 12/04/2021 February 2021 Mbcs Email AI3397 BASWARE 90874672 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 101.08
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/05/2021 March 2021 Mbcs Email AI3774 BASWARE 90878724 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 108.50
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 18/05/2021 Mobilefebruary2021 AI4003 BASWARE K889186330-2 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 18/05/2021 Mobilemarch2021 AI4003 BASWARE K295998540-4 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 25/05/2021 April 2021 Mbcs Email AI4115 BASWARE 90882503 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 August 2020 Mbcs Email 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 December 2020 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 February 2021 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 January 2021 Mbcs Emai 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 March 2021 Mbcs Email 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 November 2020 Mbcs Ema 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 October 2020 Mbcs Emai 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 26/05/2021 September 2020 Mbcs Em 716-9997>722-1000 NE1621 C.CRADOCK A4960521 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 13.44
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 01/06/2021 Mobileapril2021 AI4188 BASWARE K288763740-8 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.76
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 23/06/2021 March 2021 Mbcs Email AI4528 BASWARE 90885587 Ntt Australia P/L A002721 107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 25/06/2021 Mobilemay2021 AI4622 BASWARE K672410260-9 Telstra Corporation Ltd A001160 51.52
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Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 30/06/2021 Acc Exp-Ntt Australia June Sagems 908914 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN 107.10
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) 30/06/2021 Acc Exp-Telstra June Mobiles Estimate Ba GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN 51.52
Sagems E-Messaging(Telstra) Total 1,840.52
Software Licensing-Nsag 22/09/2020 Acrobat Pro Dc For Enterprise AI0564 20014800183 01950549 Data 3 Ltd A001049 65.85
Software Licensing-Nsag 14/01/2021 1x Adobe Acrobat AI2230 21014802512 01977978 Data 3 Ltd A001049 13.17
Software Licensing-Nsag 09/02/2021 Ap Detail AI2593 BASWARE 10053867 Squiz Australia P/L A002188 4,000.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 15/02/2021 It - Monthly Software Subscrip AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116729 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 15/02/2021 It - Monthly Software Subscrip AI2730 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00116731 17.07
Software Licensing-Nsag 03/03/2021 Ap Detail AI2895 BASWARE 10054020 Squiz Australia P/L A002188 4,000.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 04/03/2021 Acrobat Pro Dc For Enterprise AI2933 21014802677 01989313 Data 3 Ltd A001049 1,580.40
Software Licensing-Nsag 04/03/2021 Adobe Premiere Rush For Enterp AI2933 21014802677 01989313 Data 3 Ltd A001049 359.88
Software Licensing-Nsag 31/03/2021 Adobe Software - Minister's Of AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00118502 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 31/03/2021 Software Licensing - Minister' AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00117872 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 31/03/2021 Subscription - Canva AI3315 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00118500 16.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 06/04/2021 Adobe Creative Software Monthl AI3371 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00119619 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 13/04/2021 Software Subscription AI3461 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00120497 17.08
Software Licensing-Nsag 16/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3494 BASWARE 10054256 Squiz Australia P/L A002188 3,500.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 19/04/2021 Monthly Software Subscription AI3624 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00120556 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 03/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3775 BASWARE 10054355 Squiz Australia P/L A002188 4,000.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 03/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3775 BASWARE 10054356 Squiz Australia P/L A002188 425.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 10/05/2021 Monthly Software Subscription AI3953 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00121662 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 21/05/2021 Tf 722 1000 > 293 7837 NE1615 B FIELD A4950782 T BLIGHT T BLIGHT -4,000.00
Software Licensing-Nsag 24/05/2021 Software Monthly Subscription AI4082 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00122703 16.88
Software Licensing-Nsag 24/05/2021 Software Monthly Subscription AI4082 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00122705 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 31/05/2021 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI4186 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00123513 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 23/06/2021 Monthly Software Subscription AI4602 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00124533 41.81
Software Licensing-Nsag 28/06/2021 Software Monthly Subscription AI4667 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00125296 27.26
Software Licensing-Nsag 28/06/2021 Software Subscription AI4667 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00125279 16.94
Software Licensing-Nsag Total 14,374.43
Airfares - Domestic 27/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3637 BASWARE 2975287 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 225.44
Airfares - Domestic 27/04/2021 Ap Detail AI3637 BASWARE 2975288 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 225.44
Airfares - Domestic 17/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3968 BASWARE 3033272 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 102.87
Airfares - Domestic 17/05/2021 Ap Detail AI3968 BASWARE 3033534 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 102.87
Airfares - Domestic 24/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4067 BASWARE 3051116 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 308.35
Airfares - Domestic 24/05/2021 Ap Detail AI4067 BASWARE 3051120 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 308.35
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Adelaide To Sydney AI4222 BASWARE 3088104 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 382.98
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Adelaide To Sydney AI4222 BASWARE 3088116 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 382.98
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4188 BASWARE 3067922 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 848.13
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4188 BASWARE 3067927 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 848.13
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Sydney To Hobart AI4222 BASWARE 3088104 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 307.78
Airfares - Domestic 01/06/2021 Sydney To Hobart AI4222 BASWARE 3088116 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 307.78
Airfares - Domestic 03/06/2021 Hobart Trip  Change Of Flights AI4278 BASWARE 3103021 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 9.17
Airfares - Domestic 03/06/2021 Hobart Trip  Change Of Flights AI4278 BASWARE 3103023 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 9.17
Airfares - Domestic 07/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4285 BASWARE 3072481 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 410.27
Airfares - Domestic 07/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4285 BASWARE 3072482 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 410.27
Airfares - Domestic 17/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4491 BASWARE 3124453 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 199.23
Airfares - Domestic 17/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4491 BASWARE 3124472 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 199.23
Airfares - Domestic 30/06/2021 Acc Exp-Qbt Travel June Travel 3180814 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN 191.82
Airfares - Domestic 30/06/2021 Acc Exp-Qbt Travel June Travel 3180871 GL3445 J HOWE N CHAN N CHAN 150.91
Airfares - Domestic Total 5,931.17
Taxi Costs 11/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0412 BASWARE 25238779P2009 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 0.09
Taxi Costs 08/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0856 BASWARE 25238779P2010 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 0.09
Taxi Costs 06/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1262 BASWARE 25238779P2011 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 55.14
Taxi Costs 17/12/2020 Travel Reimbursement Regional AI1881 BASWARE OPR202016599 Sara Bray 01483021466 88.45
Taxi Costs 10/06/2021 Car Parking Adl Taxi Can AI4383 BASWARE OPR202139328 Simon Price 01483023408 52.98
Taxi Costs 21/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4493 BASWARE 25238779P2106 Cabcharge Australia Ltd A004316 45.70
Taxi Costs Total 242.45
Travel & Accomm - General 02/09/2020 Ap Detail AI0232 BASWARE 2162038/A Qbt Pty Limited A075387 130.91
Travel & Accomm - General 01/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0779 BASWARE 2640183 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 801.20
Travel & Accomm - General 01/10/2020 Ap Detail AI0779 BASWARE 2640198 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 801.20
Travel & Accomm - General 26/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1045 BASWARE 26511751 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 406.04
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Travel & Accomm - General 26/10/2020 Ap Detail AI1045 BASWARE 26511771 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 406.04
Travel & Accomm - General 02/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1167 BASWARE 2676925 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 159.09
Travel & Accomm - General 02/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1167 BASWARE 2676928 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 159.09
Travel & Accomm - General 09/11/2020 Regional Travel - Kangaroo Isl AI1378 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00107791 359.93
Travel & Accomm - General 16/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4427 BASWARE 3136926 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 178.69
Travel & Accomm - General 16/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4427 BASWARE 3136942 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 178.69
Travel & Accomm - General 23/06/2021 Accommodation AI4602 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00124957 172.73
Travel & Accomm - General 23/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4528 BASWARE 3153246 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 119.39
Travel & Accomm - General 23/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4528 BASWARE 3153271 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 119.39
Travel & Accomm - General 29/06/2021 Ap Detail AI4656 BASWARE 3164475 Qbt Pty Limited A075387 7.00
Travel & Accomm - General 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Qbt Pty Limited-315 GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 119.39
Travel & Accomm - General Total 4,118.78
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms 06/11/2020 Ap Detail AI1262 BASWARE P208485222 Avis Australia A000187 120.38
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms 01/05/2021 Car Rental From 06042021 To 14 AI3774 BASWARE P431625504 Budget Rent A Car Aust Pty Ltd A003844 50.59
Vehicle Hire - Private car rental firms Total 170.97
Cleaning Expenses 24/08/2020 1 Kw St Cleaning  Aug 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-2-1137 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,704.45
Cleaning Expenses 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 1,704.45
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN 2,462.19
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningd 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN 2,948.80
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningn 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 21/12/2020 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningo 716-9652>722-1000 NE1471 B FIELD A4750988 N CHEN N CHEN 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningjan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningjan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 22/02/2021 1 Kw St Cleaning  Feb 2021 AI2747 BASWARE 2021-8-484 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,704.45
Cleaning Expenses 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningmar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningmar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningapril 20 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaningapril 202 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 02/06/2021 1 Kw  1 Kw Stcommon Cleaningma AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 02/06/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cle 1 Kw Stlease AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stcommon Cleaning44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 820.73
Cleaning Expenses 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Cleaning44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 883.72
Cleaning Expenses 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Building Management GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 1,005.00
Cleaning Expenses Total 21,819.03
Electricity Expense 04/12/2020 1 Kw Outgoings  Oct 2020 AI1677 BASWARE 2021-5-3306M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 3,001.94
Electricity Expense 20/01/2021 1 Kw St  Electricity  Oct 2020 AI2286 BASWARE 2021-6-1155M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 802.00
Electricity Expense 11/03/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI3052 BASWARE 2021-8-1807M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,454.01
Electricity Expense 01/06/2021 El1 King William Streetcollier AI4189 BASWARE 2021-10-2577M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 639.46
Electricity Expense 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Building Management GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 1,247.71
Electricity Expense Total 7,145.12
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 04/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kbd202007 AI0293 BASWARE 20FM0036416 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 1,020.79
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 21/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kbd202008 AI0526 BASWARE 20FM0036544 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 122.07
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 02/10/2020 12676adel 1 Kbd202008 AI0717 BASWARE 20FM0036658 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 2,033.63
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 16/12/2020 12676adel 1 Kbd202011 AI1813 BASWARE 20FM0037262 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 222.61
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 29/12/2020 12676adel 1 Kbd202011 AI1990 BASWARE 20FM0037350 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 83.21
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 01/02/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202012 AI2450 BASWARE 21FM0037468 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 4,455.49
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 10/02/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202101 AI2594 BASWARE 21FM0037703 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 886.33
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 01/03/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202101 AI2861 BASWARE 21FM0037823 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 91.08
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 11/03/2021 Bd1 King William Street AI3052 BASWARE 2021-8-1807M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 437.50
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 07/05/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202103 AI3861 BASWARE 21FM0038279 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 168.11
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 28/06/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202104 AI4623 BASWARE 21FM0038539 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 325.47
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag 28/06/2021 12676adel 1 Kbd202106 AI4623 BASWARE 21FM0038974 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 425.00
Maintenance Breakdown - Sag Total 10,271.29
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 01/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202007 AI0231 BASWARE 20FM0036303 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 406.39
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 04/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202007 AI0293 BASWARE 20FM0036416 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 202.95
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 02/10/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202008 AI0717 BASWARE 20FM0036658 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 40.23
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 23/10/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202009 AI1044 BASWARE 20FM0036779 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 178.10
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 27/11/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202010 AI1554 BASWARE 20FM0037122 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 162.72
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 16/12/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202011 AI1813 BASWARE 20FM0037262 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 244.98
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 29/12/2020 12676adel 1 Kpr202011 AI1990 BASWARE 20FM0037350 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 202.95
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 27/01/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202012 AI2380 BASWARE 21FM0037585 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 59.79
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Maintenance Preventative - Sag 01/02/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202012 AI2450 BASWARE 21FM0037468 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 458.04
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 10/02/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202101 AI2594 BASWARE 21FM0037703 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 444.29
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 19/03/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202102 AI3154 BASWARE 21FM0037943 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 170.41
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 21/04/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202103 AI3523 BASWARE 21FM0038188 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 404.06
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 07/05/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202103 AI3861 BASWARE 21FM0038279 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 201.13
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 09/06/2021 Facilities Management Contract AI4320 BASWARE 21FM0038654 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 214.84
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 28/06/2021 12676adel 1 Kpr202104 AI4623 BASWARE 21FM0038539 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 164.52
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Dit - Building Mgmt GL3423 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 434.75
Maintenance Preventative - Sag 30/06/2021  Ap Accrual Jun2021 -Dit - Building Mgmt GL3428 J HOWE REVERSE-AP RUN 2 N CHAN N CHAN 80.46
Maintenance Preventative - Sag Total 4,070.61
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 17/08/2020 12676adel 1 Kpm202007 AI9948 BASWARE 20FM0036171 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 312.00
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 04/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kpm202007 AI0293 BASWARE 20FM0036416 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 614.00
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 21/09/2020 12676adel 1 Kpm202008 AI0526 BASWARE 20FM0036544 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 168.06
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 16/12/2020 12676adel 1 Kpm202011 AI1813 BASWARE 20FM0037262 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 648.50
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 11/03/2021 Mw1 King William Street AI3052 BASWARE 2021-8-1807M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 170.00
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag 21/04/2021 12676adel 1 Kpm202103 AI3523 BASWARE 21FM0038188 Dit - Building Mgmt A004573 2,230.00
Minor Works < $50,000 - Sag Total 4,142.56
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/08/2020 1 Kw St Accommodation  Aug 202 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-2-1137 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 30/09/2020 Ap Detail 716-9652>722-1000 NE1396 C.CRADOCK A4639425 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 29,933.57
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentjan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 21/01/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentjan 2021 AI2362 BASWARE 2021-7-541 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 22/02/2021 1 Kw St Accommodation  Feb 202 AI2747 BASWARE 2021-8-484 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 29,203.56
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentmar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 12/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentmar 2021 AI3053 BASWARE 2021-9-577 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentde 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentno 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentoc 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 2,237.67
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentdec 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentnov 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 29/03/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentoct 2 716-9652>722-1000 NE1552 C.CRADOCK A4870875 T.BLIGHT T.BLIGHT 27,695.90
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 31/03/2021 Adjditinv 2021-8-484,Obj7909->76a4,A2,A5 GL3271 J GREEN JG20114 K BRADAKIS K BRADAKIS -538.30
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentapril 2021 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/05/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentapril 2021 AI4067 BASWARE 2021-10-575 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 02/06/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rentmay 2021 AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 02/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rentmay 2021 AI4223 BASWARE 2021-11-472 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.24
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stcar Park Rent44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,315.99
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag 24/06/2021 1 Kw Stlease Rent44348 AI4621 BASWARE 2021-12-469 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 28,665.26
Leased Building Accommodation - Sag Total 331,001.67
Rates & Taxes 24/08/2020 1 Kw St  Outgoings  Aug 2020 AI0070 BASWARE 2021-2-1137 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,501.27
Rates & Taxes 10/12/2020 Credit 1 Kw St Outgoings Fy 19 AI1754 BASWARE 2021-5-3176M Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 -6,174.06
Rates & Taxes 22/02/2021 1 Kw St  Outgoings  Feb 2021 AI2747 BASWARE 2021-8-484 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 978.69
Rates & Taxes Total -3,694.10
Security Services - Sapol 01/09/2020 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI0185 BASWARE 00142218 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 16/09/2020 Monitoring Various Sites  Aug AI0459 BASWARE 00142411 South Australia Police A004071 4,500.00
Security Services - Sapol 01/10/2020 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI0689 BASWARE 00142652 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 02/11/2020 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI1166 BASWARE 00143090 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 01/12/2020 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI1610 BASWARE 00143549 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 22/12/2020 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI1911 BASWARE 00143979 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 09/02/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI2593 BASWARE 00144518 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 23/02/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI2791 BASWARE 00144883 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 18/03/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI3153 BASWARE 00145345 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 27/04/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI3637 BASWARE 00145768 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 03/05/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI3775 BASWARE 00145910 South Australia Police A004071 60.00
Security Services - Sapol 20/05/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI4065 BASWARE 00146249 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol 25/06/2021 Security Sevices  Aug 2020 AI4622 BASWARE 00146695 South Australia Police A004071 88.00
Security Services - Sapol Total 5,528.00
Operating Total 534,764.24
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Books/Publications - Reference 29/10/2019 Book - Afn Fishing Guide - Min AI5291 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00089041 BONDFI20 BONDFI20 41.55
Books/Publications - Reference Total 41.55
Car Parking 23/07/2019 1 Kw St Car Parking  Jul 2019 AI3493 BASWARE 2020-1-705 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,162.00
Car Parking 31/08/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 2,162.00
Car Parking 05/09/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -2,162.00
Car Parking 17/09/2019 1 Kw St Car Parking  Aug 2019 AI4499 BASWARE 2020-2-683 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,162.00
Car Parking 09/10/2019 Expense Reimbursement AI4847 1901482730 1901482730 Simon Price 01483023408 331.26
Car Parking 24/10/2019 Airport Parking AI5197 PRICE_SIMON 014800RE00087703 84.00
Car Parking 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-1-705 GL2453 J GREEN JG19014 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -2,162.00
Car Parking 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-2-683 GL2452 J GREEN JG19031 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -2,162.00
Car Parking 30/06/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Colliers Internatio GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE 659.84
Car Parking 30/06/2020 July 2020 Car Park Rent AI9162 BASWARE 464696 Colliers International (Sa)P/L A012514 350.00
Car Parking Total 1,425.10
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 08/07/2019 Card Used In Error AI3293 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00079131 42.55
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 09/07/2019 Reimbursement SO3234 Reimbursement 064010334050101 RECULVER RECULVER -42.55
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 22/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3449 BASWARE 475318 Parliament South Australia A004528 57.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 22/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3449 BASWARE IN-17401 Parliament South Australia A004528 197.59
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 31/07/2019 Used In Error SO3602 REIMBURSEMENT - 064010332090101 RECULVER RECULVER -118.18
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 07/08/2019 Meeting Dinner AI3770 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00080630 243.45
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 19/08/2019 Ap Detail AI3906 BASWARE IN-17527 Parliament South Australia A004528 46.45
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 12/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4374 BASWARE 479420 Parliament South Australia A004528 5.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 12/09/2019 D In Error SO4315 T WHETSTONE CARD 064010338180101 RECULVER RECULVER -18.18
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 13/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4376 BASWARE 479646 Parliament South Australia A004528 54.45
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 01/10/2019 Ki Pure Grain Function AI4683 BASWARE IN-17643 Parliament South Australia A004528 796.00
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 12/12/2019 Ap Detail AI6037 BASWARE IN-17929 Parliament South Australia A004528 31.89
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt 08/05/2020 Ap Detail AI8330 BASWARE 493154 Parliament South Australia A004528 71.95
Catering/Meals- Non Fbt Total 1,367.42
Freight/Courier Costs 11/09/2019 Startrack Courier Aug 13 AI4301 BASWARE 1008868475 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 11/09/2019 Startrack Courier Aug 19 AI4301 BASWARE 1008868475 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 11/09/2019 Startrack Courier Aug 28 AI4301 BASWARE 1008868475 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 30/10/2019 Startrack Courier Sep 13 AI5262 BASWARE 1008955524 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 25/11/2019 Startrack Courier Oct 08 AI5715 BASWARE 1009038510 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 20/01/2020 Startrack Courier Dec 17 AI6568 BASWARE 1009210053 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 21/04/2020 Startrack Courier Mar 04 AI8052 BASWARE 1009477999 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 21/04/2020 Startrack Courier Mar 19 AI8052 BASWARE 1009477999 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 15/05/2020 Startrack Courier Feb 24 AI8425 BASWARE 1009383011 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 20/05/2020 Startrack Courier Apr 06 AI8520 BASWARE 1009563229 Australia Post -  7308271 A008934 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 30/06/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Australia Post -  7 GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs 30/06/2020 Acc Exp-Australia Post June Auspost Cour GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE 7.90
Freight/Courier Costs Total 94.80
Membership/Subscriptions 01/07/2019  Ap Accrual Jun2019 -Adelaide Newsagency GL2274 A ZHENG APRUN120719 S RADOCAJ S RADOCAJ -17.05
Membership/Subscriptions 01/07/2019 Monthly Subscription - Adobe P AI3058 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00078457 25.99
Membership/Subscriptions 11/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3313 BASWARE SN00889928062019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 17.05
Membership/Subscriptions 17/07/2019 Media Subscription - Border Wa AI3425 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00079432 195.45
Membership/Subscriptions 17/07/2019 The Advertiser -  Digital Medi AI3425 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00079435 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 29/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3564 BASWARE SN00889925072019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 13.65
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 Canvas Pro Monthly Subscriptio AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00080607 18.47
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 Digital Media Subscription - T AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00079433 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 Indesign Software Subscription AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081789 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 Media Software Monthly Subscri AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081786 19.15
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 Monthly Adobe Software Subscri AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00080605 25.99
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 The Advertiser - Monthly Subsc AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00080905 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 21/08/2019 The Advertiser July 2019 Subsc AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081275 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 29/08/2019 Adobe Software Media Subscript AI4130 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084024 25.99
Membership/Subscriptions 31/08/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 13.65
Membership/Subscriptions 02/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4147 BASWARE SN00889922082019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 13.65
Membership/Subscriptions 05/09/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -13.65
Membership/Subscriptions 05/09/2019 The Advertiser-Monthly Media S AI4233 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084789 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 05/09/2019 The Advertiser-Monthly Media S AI4233 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084790 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 20/09/2019 Indesign Software Subscription AI4662 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00085784 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 20/09/2019 Media Software Subscription - AI4662 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00085785 19.18
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Membership/Subscriptions 30/09/2019 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI4674 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00086746 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 01/10/2019 Ap Detail AI4724 BASWARE SN00889926092019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 18.88
Membership/Subscriptions 07/10/2019 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI4790 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087178 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 16/10/2019 Adobe In Design Software Month AI5082 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087920 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 16/10/2019 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI5082 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087919 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 17/10/2019 Ap Detail AI5066 BASWARE 6572 Agribusiness Assoc Of Aust A009019 133.34
Membership/Subscriptions 24/10/2019 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI5197 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087929 19.22
Membership/Subscriptions 25/10/2019 Ap Detail AI5210 BASWARE INV42513 Premier & Cabinet Dept Of A004596 857.14
Membership/Subscriptions 28/10/2019 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI5290 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00088848 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 28/10/2019 Monthly Media Subscription - T AI5290 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00088849 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 01/11/2019 Ap Detail AI5318 BASWARE SN00889924102019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.11
Membership/Subscriptions 18/11/2019 Monthly Adobe Software Subscri AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00090577 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 18/11/2019 Monthly Digital Media Subscrip AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00090579 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 18/11/2019 Monthly Software Subscription AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00090574 18.84
Membership/Subscriptions 02/12/2019 Ap Detail AI5834 BASWARE SN00889921112019 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.11
Membership/Subscriptions 05/12/2019 Monthly Media Subscription - T AI5920 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00091752 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 05/12/2019 Monthly Software Subcription - AI5920 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00091677 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 18/12/2019 Adobe Monthly Software Subscri AI6149 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00093433 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 18/12/2019 Canva Monthly Subscription AI6149 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00093431 19.01
Membership/Subscriptions 01/01/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI6294 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094466 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 01/01/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Subscri AI6294 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094467 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 07/01/2020 Monthly Digital Subscription - AI6407 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094640 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 09/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6420 BASWARE SN00889926122019 Adelaide Newsagency 18.88
Membership/Subscriptions 21/01/2020 Monthly Subscription - Canva AI6639 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094852 18.69
Membership/Subscriptions 28/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6715 BASWARE SN00889923012020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.11
Membership/Subscriptions 31/01/2020 Adobe Pr Creative Monthly Subs AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096156 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 31/01/2020 Adobe Pr Creative Software Mon AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096154 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 31/01/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096155 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 31/01/2020 Wine Business Magazine Subscri AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096153 190.00
Membership/Subscriptions 19/02/2020 Adobe Creative Monthly Subscri AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097223 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 19/02/2020 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097222 19.40
Membership/Subscriptions 19/02/2020 The Advertiser Digital Media S AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097199 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 19/02/2020 The Advertiser Digital Media S AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097225 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 25/02/2020 Ap Detail AI7161 BASWARE SN00889920022020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.09
Membership/Subscriptions 02/03/2020 Adobe Pro Monthly Subsciption AI7350 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00098242 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 20/03/2020 Adobe Pro Software Monthly Sub AI7595 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00099445 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 20/03/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI7595 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00099486 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 20/03/2020 Canva Software Monthly Subscri AI7595 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00099480 19.70
Membership/Subscriptions 20/03/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI7595 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00099483 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 01/04/2020 Ap Detail AI7785 BASWARE SN00889926032020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 18.86
Membership/Subscriptions 09/04/2020 Adobe Pro Software Monthly Sub AI7988 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101455 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 09/04/2020 Canva Pro Software Monthly Sub AI7988 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101454 21.66
Membership/Subscriptions 21/04/2020 Adobe Pro Software Monthly Sub AI8123 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101644 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 21/04/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Digital AI8123 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101630 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 21/04/2020 The Advertiser Monthly Digital AI8123 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101645 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 27/04/2020 Ap Detail AI8130 BASWARE SN00889923042020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.11
Membership/Subscriptions 08/05/2020 Adobe Monthly Subscription - M AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102534 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 08/05/2020 Annual Subscription To Agribus AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102533 208.00
Membership/Subscriptions 08/05/2020 Canva Monthly Software Subscri AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102636 20.33
Membership/Subscriptions 08/05/2020 The Advertiser - Monthly Subsc AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102575 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 08/05/2020 The Advertiser - Monthly Subsc AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102576 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 18/05/2020 Adobe Monthly Software Subscri AI8550 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102958 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 25/05/2020 Adobe Digital Software Monthly AI8656 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103442 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 01/06/2020 Ap Detail AI8664 BASWARE SN00889928052020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 18.88
Membership/Subscriptions 25/06/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104434 41.81
Membership/Subscriptions 25/06/2020 Adobe Software Monthly Subscri AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00105058 27.26
Membership/Subscriptions 25/06/2020 Canva Digital Software Monthly AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104277 18.82
Membership/Subscriptions 25/06/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104181 27.27
Membership/Subscriptions 25/06/2020 The Advertiser Digital Monthly AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104241 25.45
Membership/Subscriptions 29/06/2020 Ap Detail AI9161 BASWARE SN00889925062020 Adelaide Newsagency A003414 15.09
Membership/Subscriptions Total 3,451.12
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Miscellaneous Expenses 11/03/2020 Full Reimbursement Made To Pir AI7476 WHETSTONE_TIMO 014800RE00098804 14.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 08/04/2020 Ement SO7875 CREDIT CARD REIM 064010348670101 RECULVER RECULVER -12.73
Miscellaneous Expenses Total 1.27
Office Supplies 01/07/2019 Glass Display Cabinet - Minist AI3058 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00078571 149.09
Office Supplies 01/07/2019 Office Furniture - Minister's AI3058 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00078126 149.09
Office Supplies 01/07/2019 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI3058 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00078125 7.34
Office Supplies 08/07/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI3293 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00079130 7.36
Office Supplies 08/07/2019 Reimbursement AI3215 1901481950 1901481950 Sara Bray 01483021466 18.43
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Arnotts Assorted Creams Biscui AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 23.28
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Bushells Blue Label Black Tagg AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 15.42
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Fellowes Screen Cleaning Wipes AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.18
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Kensington Footrest Rocking 90 AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 44.55
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Kleenex 4720 Executive Tissues AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.12
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.58
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.42
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Winc Letter File A4 Open 2 Sid AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 41.36
Office Supplies 10/07/2019 Windex Glass Cleaner Trigger 7 AI3265 1901481891 9900807640 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.02
Office Supplies 14/07/2019  Ap Accrual Jun2019 -Sara Bray-190148195 GL2276 A ZHENG POST DATEAPRUN10 S RADOCAJ S RADOCAJ -18.43
Office Supplies 24/07/2019 Bradley Perry SO3471 BRADLEY PERRY 064010335380101 RECULVER RECULVER -3.45
Office Supplies 24/07/2019 Courtney Harrington SO3471 COURTNEY HARRING 064010335360101 RECULVER RECULVER -12.73
Office Supplies 30/07/2019 Overpayment SO3583 Overpayment 064010335720101 RECULVER -18.43
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Business Cards For Courtney Ha AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00080606 100.80
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Coffee - Minister Whetstone AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081787 68.18
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Milk - Minister Whetstone AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00083419 4.07
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Milk - Office Of The Hon Tim W AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081788 7.07
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Milk For The Minister's Office AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00080604 4.07
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Office Milk AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081270 7.70
Office Supplies 21/08/2019 Office Milk AI4018 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00081274 4.07
Office Supplies 29/08/2019 Milk - Office Of Minister Whet AI4130 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084021 7.70
Office Supplies 31/08/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 322.01
Office Supplies 02/09/2019 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI4147 1901482289 9900829037 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.42
Office Supplies 02/09/2019 Winc Wet Screen Wipes  100pack AI4147 1901482289 9900829037 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.35
Office Supplies 04/09/2019 Express Post Bags - Minister W AI4232 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084489 194.68
Office Supplies 04/09/2019 Stationery AI4177 1901482289 9900828569 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 327.26
Office Supplies 05/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4178 BASWARE 9028302455 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -5.25
Office Supplies 05/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4247 BASWARE 9028313521 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -314.50
Office Supplies 05/09/2019 E-Proc (Ready4tsfr)Exp Accrual Aug2019 GL2383 J GREEN JG19105 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -322.01
Office Supplies 05/09/2019 Milk - Office Of Minister Whet AI4233 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00084796 7.70
Office Supplies 06/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4249 BASWARE 9900829539 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -5.25
Office Supplies 06/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4249 BASWARE 9900829741 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -314.50
Office Supplies 20/09/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI4662 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00085783 4.35
Office Supplies 24/09/2019 Office Supplies - Green Tea AI4664 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00086171 20.59
Office Supplies 24/09/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI4664 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00086170 7.70
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Handi Dish Wand Handle Refilla AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.86
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Marbig Dividers Polypropylene AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 91.98
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Pine O Cleen Surface Wipes Lem AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.20
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Postit Notes Yellow Lined 76 X AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 28.50
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Winc Eraser Pvcfree Standard O AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.10
Office Supplies 01/10/2019 Winc Pencil Sharpener Metal Si AI4682 1901482586 9900844820 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 0.37
Office Supplies 03/10/2019 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI4803 1901482436 9900845416 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.58
Office Supplies 03/10/2019 Shintaro Rotating Pocket Disk AI4803 1901482436 9900845416 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 26.52
Office Supplies 03/10/2019 Targus 4port Hub AI4803 1901482436 9900845416 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 12.95
Office Supplies 03/10/2019 Verbatim Store N Go Pinstripe AI4803 1901482436 9900845416 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.92
Office Supplies 03/10/2019 Verbatim Store N Go Swivel Usb AI4803 1901482436 9900845416 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.08
Office Supplies 04/10/2019 Hp 950 Black Ink Cartridge  Cn AI4794 1901482693 9900857390 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 55.86
Office Supplies 04/10/2019 Hp 951xl Cyan Ink Cartridge  C AI4794 1901482693 9900857390 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.07
Office Supplies 04/10/2019 Spirax 571 Notebook A5 300 Pag AI4794 1901482693 9900857390 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.35
Office Supplies 04/10/2019 Spirax 595a Notebook A4 Side O AI4794 1901482693 9900857390 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.90
Office Supplies 04/10/2019 Winc 2020 Calendar Top Hole Re AI4794 1901482693 9900857390 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 0.53
Office Supplies 07/10/2019 Office Stationary AI4790 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087175 16.64
Office Supplies 15/10/2019 Fellowes Antifatigue Wellness AI5026 1901482713 9900858636 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 90.00
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Office Supplies 17/10/2019 Milk For Office AI5083 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00088232 4.07
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Marbig Letter File A4 Glass Cl AI5208 1901482824 9900861161 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 36.00
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Office Milk AI5197 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00088699 7.70
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Office Stationary AI5197 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00088231 13.58
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 B AI5208 1901482824 9900861161 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.42
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 P AI5208 1901482824 9900861161 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.42
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI5208 1901482824 9900861161 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.13
Office Supplies 24/10/2019 Reflex Copy Paper Carbon Neutr AI5208 1901482824 9900861161 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 271.37
Office Supplies 29/10/2019 Office Stationary AI5291 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00087912 738.18
Office Supplies 29/10/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI5291 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00089039 4.07
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Collins Debden 2020 Vanessa Di AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 11.34
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Collins Debden 2020 Vanessa Di AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.29
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Energizer Max 15v Alkaline Aa AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.79
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Energizer Max 15v Alkaline Aa AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 1.17
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Energizer Max 15v Alkaline Aaa AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.11
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Energizer Max 15v Alkaline Aaa AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 0.43
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 11.22
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.26
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Postit Tabs 508 X 381mm Assort AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 18.66
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Postit Tabs 508 X 381mm Assort AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 3.74
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Winc Flags 25 X 43mm Sign Here AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.71
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Winc Flags 25 X 43mm Sign Here AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 0.95
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Winc Letter File A4 Open 2 Sid AI5495 1901482980 9900876146 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.83
Office Supplies 12/11/2019 Winc Letter File A4 Open 2 Sid AI5495 1901482980 9900876380 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.79
Office Supplies 18/11/2019 A Bond SO5568 REIMBURSEMENT - 064010341960101 RECULVER RECULVER -19.09
Office Supplies 18/11/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI5684 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00090480 4.07
Office Supplies 21/11/2019 Office Supplies AI5687 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00091141 6.35
Office Supplies 21/11/2019 Office Supplies - Christmas AI5687 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00091142 19.09
Office Supplies 25/11/2019 Office Supplies - Milk AI5805 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00091602 4.07
Office Supplies 05/12/2019 Office Supplies AI5920 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00092186 42.73
Office Supplies 06/12/2019 Error ( SO5894 CREDIT CARD USED 064010342930101 RECULVER RECULVER -5.45
Office Supplies 09/12/2019 Monthly Media Subscription AI6028 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00092749 27.27
Office Supplies 09/12/2019 Office Supplies AI6028 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00092736 13.64
Office Supplies 09/12/2019 Office Supplies AI6028 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00092744 21.95
Office Supplies 09/12/2019 Office Supplies AI6028 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00092745 15.90
Office Supplies 11/12/2019 Ap Detail AI5975 BASWARE 9900882227 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 92.92
Office Supplies 18/12/2019 Credit Note: Kmart - Office Su AI6149 BOND_FIONA 014800CM00093436 -42.73
Office Supplies 18/12/2019 Office Supplies AI6149 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00093430 7.70
Office Supplies 23/12/2019 Colop Mini Date Selfinking Sta AI6163 1901483408 9900896288 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 7.98
Office Supplies 23/12/2019 Kleenex 4720 Executive Tissues AI6163 1901483408 9900896288 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.12
Office Supplies 23/12/2019 Office Supplies AI6219 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094244 7.53
Office Supplies 23/12/2019 Reflex Copy Paper Carbon Neutr AI6163 1901483408 9900896288 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 27/12/2019 Dymo Labelwriter Address Label AI6239 1901483499 9900896871 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 38.75
Office Supplies 27/12/2019 Papermate Profile Retractable AI6239 1901483499 9900896871 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.36
Office Supplies 27/12/2019 Saxa Picnic Salt 125g AI6239 1901483499 9900896871 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 3.75
Office Supplies 01/01/2020 Winc - Business Cards - Bradle AI6294 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094463 104.56
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Arnotts Assorted Creams Biscui AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 12.76
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Arnotts Classic Assorted Biscu AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 11.70
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Colby Kw963 3 Hole Heavy Duty AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 31.12
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Dilmah English Breakfast Tea B AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 13.35
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Marbig Dividers Extra Wide Sty AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 1.95
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Marbig Letter File A4 Ultra Pp AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 87.87
Office Supplies 08/01/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI6370 20014814 9900906951 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.71
Office Supplies 13/01/2020 Hp 950xl Black Ink Cartridge AI6423 20014850 9900907683 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 44.97
Office Supplies 13/01/2020 Xstamper Date Scanned Selfinki AI6423 20014850 9900907683 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 18.60
Office Supplies 31/01/2020 Office Supplies AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096152 7.70
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 3m Postit Note Pad Adhesive 10 AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.11
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Postit Flags 119 X 432mm Assor AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 17.85
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Yello AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 33.70
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Postit Notes Canary Yellow 76 AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 21.52
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Postit Page Markers 15 X 50mm AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.61
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Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.42
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Sharpie Permanent Marker Fine AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.16
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Sharpie Permanent Marker Ultra AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.38
Office Supplies 18/02/2020 Sharpie Super Permanent Marker AI7035 200148338 9900924874 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.92
Office Supplies 19/02/2020 Office Stationary AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097196 9.00
Office Supplies 19/02/2020 Office Supplies AI7113 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097197 4.07
Office Supplies 20/02/2020 Ap Detail AI7071 BASWARE 9031396341 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -2.11
Office Supplies 25/02/2020 Office Supplies AI7246 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097850 6.35
Office Supplies 25/02/2020 Office Supplies AI7246 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00097852 2.17
Office Supplies 25/02/2020 Rexel 3 Hole Punch 40 Sheet Bl AI7161 200148424 9900926501 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 114.96
Office Supplies 25/02/2020 Spirax 571 Notebook A5 300 Pag AI7161 200148424 9900926501 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.70
Office Supplies 02/03/2020 Office Supplies AI7350 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00098365 29.45
Office Supplies 02/03/2020 Office Supplies AI7350 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00098366 23.73
Office Supplies 02/03/2020 Office Supplies AI7350 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00098490 39.82
Office Supplies 11/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7442 BASWARE 9900925763 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 -2.11
Office Supplies 17/03/2020 Energizer Industrial En92 15v AI7518 200148621 9900940925 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 10.27
Office Supplies 17/03/2020 Energizer Max Plus Aa Batterie AI7518 200148621 9900940925 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 15.79
Office Supplies 17/03/2020 Marbig Paper Clips Assorted Co AI7518 200148621 9900940925 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 6.24
Office Supplies 17/03/2020 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI7518 200148621 9900940925 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 2.29
Office Supplies 17/03/2020 Reflex Copy Paper Carbon Neutr AI7518 200148621 9900940925 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 246.70
Office Supplies 08/04/2020 It Equipment - Covid19 AI7896 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101289 59.05
Office Supplies 09/04/2020 Marbig Sheet Protector Heavy D AI7925 200148839 9900956077 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.25
Office Supplies 09/04/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 P AI7925 200148839 9900956077 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.61
Office Supplies 09/04/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI7925 200148839 9900956077 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 29.61
Office Supplies 21/04/2020 Office Supplies - Milk AI8123 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101633 7.07
Office Supplies 27/04/2020 Jb Hi Fi - Equipment For Worki AI8127 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00101626 161.82
Office Supplies 08/05/2020 Cheap Mobile - Repair Of Court AI8326 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00102535 108.18
Office Supplies 13/05/2020 Winc Copy Paper Carbon Neutral AI8400 2001481268 9900969343 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 176.00
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Hp 950xl Black Ink Cartridge AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 45.69
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Hp 951xl Cyan Ink Cartridge  C AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.58
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Hp 951xl Magenta Ink Cartridge AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.58
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Hp 951xl Yellow Ink Cartridge AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 32.58
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Postit Flags 119 X 432mm Assor AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 18.15
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Orang AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 17.10
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Postit Flags 254 X 432mm Yello AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 34.20
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Postit Notes Canary Yellow 36 AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 5.22
Office Supplies 15/05/2020 Winc Invisible Tape 18mmx33m R AI8425 2001481268 9900969538 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 17.50
Office Supplies 18/05/2020 It Equipment - Minister's Offi AI8550 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103065 46.62
Office Supplies 18/05/2020 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI8550 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103064 4.44
Office Supplies 18/05/2020 Winc Letter File Open 2 Sides AI8476 2001481286 9900969779 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 52.55
Office Supplies 19/05/2020 Dymo Label Writer 450 Professi AI8477 2001481286 9900970041 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 53.75
Office Supplies 21/05/2020 Office Supplies - Minister's O AI8553 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103218 267.53
Office Supplies 22/05/2020 Officeworks Hand Sanitiser - M AI8554 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103252 30.00
Office Supplies 25/05/2020 Office Supplies AI8656 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103441 4.02
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Kleenex 4720 Executive Tissues AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.75
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid 5 AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 9.32
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Postit Notes R330yw Popup 76x7 AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 3.14
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Postit Popup Notes R330an 76 X AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 33.05
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Reflex Colours Copy Paper A4 Y AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 39.48
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Winc Extension Lead 4m AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 12.67
Office Supplies 01/06/2020 Winc Extension Lead 6m AI8701 2001481540 9900972928 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 14.78
Office Supplies 02/06/2020 Arnotts Assorted Creams Biscui AI8704 2001481591 9900981523 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 23.65
Office Supplies 02/06/2020 Arnotts Family Assorted Biscui AI8704 2001481591 9900981523 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 20.32
Office Supplies 02/06/2020 Marbig Dividers Manilla Plasti AI8704 2001481591 9900981523 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 62.60
Office Supplies 02/06/2020 Westcott Kleenearth Straight S AI8704 2001481591 9900981523 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 4.76
Office Supplies 05/06/2020 Milk For Office AI8783 2001481687 2001481687 Bradley Perry A013417 4.50
Office Supplies 16/06/2020 Ap Detail AI8908 2001481707 9900983454 South Eastern Professional A008990 240.77
Office Supplies 16/06/2020 Winc Wet Screen Wipes  100pack AI8908 2001481707 9900984055 Winc Australia Pty Ltd A004077 19.00
Office Supplies 24/06/2020 Water Proof Mobile Cover AI9064 2001482005 2001482005 Sara Bray 01483021466 104.54
Office Supplies 25/06/2020 Ipad Stand - Minister Whetston AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00103740 107.56
Office Supplies 25/06/2020 Office Supplies AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104977 5.71
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Office Supplies 25/06/2020 Office Supplies - Envelopes AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104563 169.75
Office Supplies 30/06/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Winc Australia Pty GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE 516.19
Office Supplies Total 6,501.58
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/07/2019  Ap Accrual Jun2019 -Ricoh-12909648 GL2260 A ZHENG APRUN100719 S RADOCAJ S RADOCAJ -44.04
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 08/07/2019 Parliament House Printer AI3215 BASWARE 12909648 Ricoh A000998 44.04
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3362 BASWARE 12930449 Ricoh A000998 625.15
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3495 BASWARE 12936438 Ricoh A000998 391.73
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/07/2019 Eas AI3495 BASWARE 12936086 Ricoh A000998 66.58
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 01/08/2019 Parliament House Printer AI3672 BASWARE 12955747 Ricoh A000998 45.28
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 15/08/2019 Ap Detail AI3902 BASWARE 12976069 Ricoh A000998 801.79
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/08/2019 Ap Detail AI3956 BASWARE 12981072 Ricoh A000998 301.28
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 27/08/2019 Ap Detail AI4071 BASWARE 12981044 Ricoh A000998 71.88
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 02/09/2019 Parliament House Printer AI4147 BASWARE 13000449 Ricoh A000998 48.42
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 04/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4177 BASWARE 13006327 Ricoh A000998 5.92
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4499 BASWARE 13023904 Ricoh A000998 688.16
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4602 BASWARE 13028403 Ricoh A000998 199.30
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 04/10/2019 Parliament House Printer AI4795 BASWARE 13044593 Ricoh A000998 48.70
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 15/10/2019 Ap Detail AI5026 BASWARE 13066835 Ricoh A000998 873.62
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/10/2019 Admin AI5130 BASWARE 13073766 Ricoh A000998 350.49
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/10/2019 Eas AI5130 BASWARE 13073732 Ricoh A000998 53.86
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 04/11/2019 Ap Detail AI5320 BASWARE 13099456 Ricoh A000998 7.12
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 18/11/2019 Ap Detail AI5585 BASWARE 13110787 Ricoh A000998 703.14
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 25/11/2019 Cb AI5715 BASWARE 13117177 Ricoh A000998 24.04
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 25/11/2019 Cb AI5715 BASWARE 13117239 Ricoh A000998 226.77
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 19/12/2019 Ap Detail AI6157 BASWARE 13154598 Ricoh A000998 739.72
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/12/2019 Cb AI6159 BASWARE 13158533 Ricoh A000998 216.49
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 06/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6324 BASWARE 13159037 Ricoh A000998 60.82
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6564 BASWARE 13189003 Ricoh A000998 379.37
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6613 BASWARE 13192926 Ricoh A000998 21.17
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/01/2020 Cb AI6613 BASWARE 13192942 Ricoh A000998 98.08
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 07/02/2020 Ap Detail AI6860 BASWARE 13222596 Ricoh A000998 5.71
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 18/02/2020 Ap Detail AI7035 BASWARE 13231578 Ricoh A000998 525.16
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/02/2020 Cb AI7106 BASWARE 13238044 Ricoh A000998 54.02
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 21/02/2020 Sbo AI7106 BASWARE 13238077 Ricoh A000998 144.49
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 17/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7518 BASWARE 13274979 Ricoh A000998 441.42
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 27/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7699 BASWARE 13280190 Ricoh A000998 58.09
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 27/03/2020 Sbo AI7699 BASWARE 13280418 Ricoh A000998 266.10
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 20/04/2020 Ap Detail AI8050 BASWARE 13314200 Ricoh A000998 354.98
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/04/2020 Cbs Printer AI8083 BASWARE 13317372 Ricoh A000998 58.23
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 22/04/2020 Sbo AI8083 BASWARE 13317550 Ricoh A000998 118.49
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 19/05/2020 Ap Detail AI8477 BASWARE 13347561 Ricoh A000998 593.42
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 25/05/2020 Cbs Printer AI8589 BASWARE 13353839 Ricoh A000998 49.55
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 25/05/2020 Sbo AI8589 BASWARE 13353840 Ricoh A000998 100.24
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 16/06/2020 Ap Detail AI8908 BASWARE 13387866 Ricoh A000998 460.57
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 23/06/2020 Cbs Printer AI9025 BASWARE 13393727 Ricoh A000998 53.79
Photocopying Charges/Supplies 24/06/2020 Admin Area AI9064 BASWARE 13394084 Ricoh A000998 387.32
Photocopying Charges/Supplies Total 10,720.46
Postage/Mail Services 01/07/2019  Ap Accrual Jun2019 -Toll Priority-P5007 GL2274 A ZHENG APRUN120719 S RADOCAJ S RADOCAJ -46.40
Postage/Mail Services 10/07/2019 Minister Whetstone AI3265 BASWARE P50072498 Toll Priority A001038 46.40
Postage/Mail Services 18/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4501 BASWARE P50075730 Toll Priority A001038 163.40
Postage/Mail Services 18/09/2019 Aug 2019 Ministers Office Cour AI4501 BASWARE P50079961 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 11/10/2019 Ap Detail AI4956 BASWARE P50083360 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 13/11/2019 Oct 2019 Ministers Office Cour AI5498 BASWARE P50086368 Toll Transport Pty Limited A071067 59.75
Postage/Mail Services 09/12/2019 Ap Detail AI5947 BASWARE P50090598 Toll Priority A001038 142.80
Postage/Mail Services 01/01/2020 Christmas 65c Postage Stamps AI6294 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00094461 59.09
Postage/Mail Services 20/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6568 BASWARE P50093932 Toll Transport Pty Limited A071067 91.12
Postage/Mail Services 20/01/2020 Dec 2019 Ministers Office Cour AI6568 BASWARE P50093932 Toll Transport Pty Limited A071067 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 31/01/2020 Postage Supplies AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096150 9.23
Postage/Mail Services 31/01/2020 Postage Supplies AI6740 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00096151 131.91
Postage/Mail Services 04/03/2020 Jan 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI7342 BASWARE P50096457 Toll Priority A001038 59.75
Postage/Mail Services 26/03/2020 Feb 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI7674 BASWARE P50099470 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
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Postage/Mail Services 06/04/2020 Mar 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI7858 BASWARE P50101297 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 06/05/2020 Apr 2020 Ministers Office Cour AI8302 BASWARE P50104217 Toll Priority A001038 47.80
Postage/Mail Services 13/05/2020 Ministers Office AI8400 BASWARE 1009561014 Australia Post - 5029453 A008898 18.22
Postage/Mail Services 04/06/2020 Ministers Office AI8741 BASWARE 1009643944 Australia Post - 5029453 A008898 6.84
Postage/Mail Services 25/06/2020 Australia Post Invoice - Posta AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104182 100.00
Postage/Mail Services 25/06/2020 Stationary AI9122 BOND_FIONA 014800RE00104180 13.55
Postage/Mail Services 30/06/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Toll Priority-P5010 GL2837 L LOPRETE APRUN 3 2019-20 S CECE S CECE 59.75
Postage/Mail Services 30/06/2020 Acc Exp-Toll June Mail P50108717 GL2852 J HOWE L LOPRETE L LOPRETE 47.80
Postage/Mail Services Total 1,250.01
Records Management Costs 01/07/2019  Ap Accrual Jun2019 -Iron Mountain Austr GL2274 A ZHENG APRUN120719 S RADOCAJ S RADOCAJ -66.97
Records Management Costs 10/07/2019 Ap Detail AI3265 BASWARE AUS446953 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 66.97
Records Management Costs 12/08/2019 Ap Detail AI3786 BASWARE AUS465724 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 19.12
Records Management Costs 12/08/2019 Ap Detail AI3786 BASWARE AUS476993 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 137.80
Records Management Costs 02/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4147 BASWARE AUS458068 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 137.80
Records Management Costs 11/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4301 BASWARE AUS484074 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 71.75
Records Management Costs 11/09/2019 Ap Detail AI4301 BASWARE AUS495384 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 137.80
Records Management Costs 14/10/2019 Ap Detail AI4958 BASWARE AUS502539 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 19.12
Records Management Costs 14/10/2019 Ap Detail AI4958 BASWARE AUS513733 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 137.80
Records Management Costs 12/11/2019 Ap Detail AI5495 BASWARE AUS521596 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 66.97
Records Management Costs 12/11/2019 Ap Detail AI5495 BASWARE AUS532957 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 137.80
Records Management Costs 12/12/2019 Ap Detail AI6037 BASWARE AUS539659 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 23.90
Records Management Costs 12/12/2019 Ap Detail AI6037 BASWARE AUS551059 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 267.43
Records Management Costs 09/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6419 BASWARE AUS557592 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 111.97
Records Management Costs 09/01/2020 Ap Detail AI6419 BASWARE AUS568933 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 129.67
Records Management Costs 07/02/2020 Ap Detail AI6860 BASWARE AUS575994 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 23.90
Records Management Costs 13/02/2020 Ap Detail AI6960 BASWARE AUS587346 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 129.67
Records Management Costs 11/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7442 BASWARE AUS594077 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 66.97
Records Management Costs 11/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7442 BASWARE AUS605456 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 129.67
Records Management Costs 07/04/2020 Ap Detail AI7861 BASWARE AUS614547 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 19.12
Records Management Costs 07/04/2020 Ap Detail AI7861 BASWARE AUS625816 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 129.67
Records Management Costs 06/05/2020 Ap Detail AI8302 BASWARE AUS632803 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 19.12
Records Management Costs 06/05/2020 Ap Detail AI8302 BASWARE AUS644208 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 129.67
Records Management Costs 10/06/2020 Ap Detail AI8819 BASWARE AUS650524 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 86.75
Records Management Costs 10/06/2020 Ap Detail AI8819 BASWARE AUS661931 Iron Mountain Australia Group A000705 132.52
Records Management Costs 30/06/2020  Ap Accrual Jun2020 -Iron Mountain Austr GL2812 L LOPRETE APRUN 1 & 2 19-2 S CECE S CECE 214.16
Records Management Costs Total 2,480.15
Venue Costs/Hire 02/03/2020 Ap Detail AI7251 BASWARE 20200211 Orroroo Golf Club A010269 100.00
Venue Costs/Hire Total 100.00
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 24/09/2019 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feesep 2019 AI4602 BASWARE 2020-2-2547 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-1-705 GL2453 J GREEN JG19014 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-2-683 GL2452 J GREEN JG19031 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 28/10/2019 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feeoct 2019 AI5212 BASWARE 2020-4-582 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 25/11/2019 1 Kw St Lease Admin Fee  Nov 2 AI5715 BASWARE 2020-5-580 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 17/12/2019 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feedec 2019 AI6097 BASWARE 2020-6-587 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 507.25
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 31/01/2020 1 Kw St-Lease Admin Fee-Jan 2020 GL2605 J GREEN JG19065 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 04/02/2020 1 Kw St-Lease Admin Fee-Jan 2020 GL2605 J GREEN JG19065 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 05/02/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee43831 AI6806 BASWARE 2020-7-672 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 20/02/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feefeb 2020 AI7071 BASWARE 2020-8-576 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 03/04/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feemar 2020 AI7825 BASWARE 2020-9-571 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 23/04/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feeapr 2020 AI8085 BASWARE 2020-10-664 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 29/06/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Fee43983 AI9159 BASWARE 2020-12-558 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees 29/06/2020 1 Kw Stlease Admin Feemay 2020 AI9159 BASWARE 2020-11-679 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 522.43
ROU - Lease payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-Renegotiation fees Total 6,178.08
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 24/09/2019 1 Kw Stoutgoingssep 2019 AI4602 BASWARE 2020-2-2547 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 2,622.86
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-1-705 GL2453 J GREEN JG19014 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 25/10/2019 Adj Dpti Inv 2020-2-683 GL2452 J GREEN JG19031 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 28/10/2019 1 Kw Stoutgoingsoct 2019 AI5212 BASWARE 2020-4-582 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 25/11/2019 1 Kw St Outgoing Costs  Nov 20 AI5715 BASWARE 2020-5-580 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 17/12/2019 1 Kw Stoutgoingsdec 2019 AI6097 BASWARE 2020-6-587 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 31/01/2020 1 Kw St-Outgoings-Jan 2020 GL2605 J GREEN JG19065 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 04/02/2020 1 Kw St-Outgoings-Jan 2020 GL2605 J GREEN JG19065 M WILLIAMS M WILLIAMS -1,129.39
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ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 05/02/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoings43831 AI6806 BASWARE 2020-7-672 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 20/02/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsfeb 2020 AI7071 BASWARE 2020-8-576 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 03/04/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsmar 2020 AI7825 BASWARE 2020-9-571 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 23/04/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsapr 2020 AI8085 BASWARE 2020-10-664 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/06/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoings43983 AI9159 BASWARE 2020-12-558 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water 29/06/2020 1 Kw Stoutgoingsmay 2020 AI9159 BASWARE 2020-11-679 Building Management Acco. Prop A001418 1,129.39
ROU - Lease Payments - DPTI-Buildings & Improvements-LessorRecov-Water Total 15,046.15
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Short Term or Low Value 21/10/2019 Ap Detail AI5073 BASWARE 53000034701 Leaseplan Australia Ltd A002355 26.00
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Short Term or Low Value 12/12/2019 Ap Detail AI6037 BASWARE 50000032076 Leaseplan Australia Ltd A002355 176.73
ROU - Lease payments - Leaseplan-Vehicles - Short Term or Low Value Total 202.73